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0452/ IV

27th Febriay 67.
Tog The Superintendert of Terks,
From: Colonial Secretary.
STANLEY.

 _

Stanley Roads.

lir., Terry Binnie has represented th:st when Dean Street is toneretsl
he will lose access to his garage and store during the pericd d work,
and that access is vital to him.

I t0ld hin that you will keep this in mind and consult wit hin
bef'ore the work starts.

I 2lso said I thought the period concerned would be very short.

(vi.H, THOMPSON)
COLOHIAL SECRBTLARY
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TELEGRAM SENT,.

From SECRETARY OF STATE fo GOVERNOR

Despatched :  77,2.77 Time: 2150 Received ; 2°: 2.7  Time €570

Eofe] h2 Your telegram o 31 Z70C,Toals trasts pavazraph 1 13)
SEC Whe accountable fo Z8RC for sznenliftura consider there
r :‘1ﬁ no differences in princinle bebmeen repatriation sxnd o g
farss aud regerd 2:1 repeat 2:1 ratio for both as logieal and
reasenable, Local tavpasrers not repeat not being asked to share
¢oats of seubing up ZORC 3tation but only to meet pro rata cost of
previd@ng eivil engineering faeilities on Fallidands,
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TRANSIMER TOQ TOWH ROADS

Caravan {(ex Ablution wvan)
Land Rover S.V.I,
Land Reover L.!.B.
Thames Trader
2 Ton Trailler
VYater Bowser
Johnson Dumpex
Johnson Dumper
Benferd Mixerxr
1 No. Petrol Vibrator
1 No, C.,A. Vibrator
625 Roto Pump
11" Desmi Pump (if reprirable)
3% PDesmi Pump
1 No. 130 cfm Compressox
Silver 30 lHandrill
Silver Feather Handrill
S5,.932 Road Ripper
85.32 Road Ripper
40 H,5, Radinl Rotesgrind
Dackfill Rammor

JCB 4 Excavetor (not agreed)

U.X.

Purc

5374

)
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AMEMEER OF THE HOLMAN GROUP

SAXTON & CO. (DEEP DRILLERS) LTD.

DIRECTORS: 1AN SAXTON JAMES RITCHIE J M WILLIAMS R C HOLMAN

36 - BRUNEL ROAD - EAST ACTON LONDON W3

Telephone: Shepherds Bush 0667 (4 lines) - Telegrams: Airdrill, Ealux London « Telex: 261542 !
| d
W

Sponsors of: :
Saxton & Co,(Deep Drillers)Ltd.,
Rock & Alluvium Engineers Ltad.,

Falkland Islands Consortium

2

The Colonial Secretary, z

Falkland Islands Government,

Port Stanley. ist April, 1967

Dear Sir,

Stanley Town Roads

Further to our meeting of the 31st March, we confirm
the various points raised by the Consortium Management
on your leEEgr of the 21st January in connection with the
draft agreement,

Condition 7 (2) (1)

"Delete reference to "7 days" and substitute "28
days" ",

We would wish to retain this amendment.

Condition 38

We wish to retain the substituted clause as it contains
a vital reference to clause 8,

The substituted clause reads:

"The words 'Prime Cost' or the initials 'P.C.!' applied
in the detailed Estimate of cost referred to in Clause
8 hereof furnished by the Contractor to materials to be
supplied of work to be executed by sub-contractors
specialists or others shall mean that in respect of
these items the sums te be paid by the Authority shall
be the sums (inclusive of proper charges for packing
carriage, shipping and delivery to the Site) due to
others but initially payable by the “ontractor under
the terms of this Contract PROVIDED ALWAYS that the

"
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.

Contractor shall be entitled in addition to

his profit and overhead charges to retain any
discount, rebate or commission not exceeding

21 per cent of the value of materials, but any
excess over 2+ per cent negotiated by the
Contractor shall be for the benefit and account

of the Authority and the Contract “um shall be
adjusted accordingly. The Contractor shall also
be entitled to payment for fixing in accordance
with the said estimated costs and to the
Contractor's profit and overhead where applicable,
The payment for fixing shall cover unloading,
getting in, unpacking, return & empties and other
incidental expenses, The Contractor shall produce
to the S.0. such quotations, invoices and bills
{properly receipted) as may be necessary to show
the actual details of the sums paid by the
Contractor,"

We would also wish that the following points are

covered in the final agreement.

(a) That all relevant insurance charges form part
of the basic costs chargeable by the Consortium to
the Contract under substituted Condition 38.

(b) It is accepted that payments by the Colonial
Treasurer will be made in Sterling in the U.K.

Subject to the perusal of “ondition 38 you agreed
that the foregoing points would be acceptable to you.

The only remaining issue on which we were unable to
reach complete agreement referred to disnosal of plant.
To enable this to be resolved I sug est that a paragraph
be included in the agreement on the fellowing lines,

N
MAJOR ITEMS OF PLANT S

The Ealklaﬁd Is8lands Government will provide certain

. items of plant for the use of the Contractor at the
. discretion of the ¥orks “uperintendent. [l

The Consortium will provide certain items of plant
selected by agreement between the site agent and Works
Superifténdent as soon as these can be made available.
from the existing contract for S.R.C. Payment for these
items shall be at a fair and reasonable price, mutually
agreed, and all such items of plant shall become the

s s s e OVEr



. property of the Iallkland Tslands Government on completion
of the contract or be sold by public tender with any
~ revenue from such sale being paid to the Falkland

- Istands Government.,.

A copy of this letter will be mailed to our Londeon
office and a request that they cable approval or other-
wise and I will adviséfhhen this is received,

SHla

I enclose a liét of the items of plant to be provided
by the Consortium, 6Eovided the prices are considered
reasonable as the plant becomes available, Mr, Gough
agrees with this list,

Yours faithfully,

—

7 7 ﬂ.fj/\/
é:c) / / =

for Saxton & Co. (Deep Drillers)
Ltd.
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SAXTON & CO. (DEEP DRILLERS) LTD.

DIRECTORS: 1AM SAXTON JAMES RITCHIT J. M. WILLIAMS - R €. HOLMAN
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Sponsors of: A\ 196
Saxton & Co, (Deep Drillers)Ltd., W \
Rock & Alluvium Engineers Ltd., ]
Falkland Islands Consortium 2y T il *
The Colonial Secretary,
The Falkland Islands Government,
Port Stanley. 5th April, 1967

Dear Sir,

Stanley Town Roads Contract

As it is three months since the commencement of the above
contract, we must advise you that the work has fallen behind tie
anticipated programme.

In order to assess the position and arrive at a roalistic
programme for the remainder of the work, we have made an
analysis of labour allocation. e give below a breakdown of
man hours expended during the period January 2nd ro March
31st.

(a) Formwork, concreting road slab, concreting pave-
ment, off loading materials, storing materials,
moving plant, plant maintenance,

2532 lan hours

(b) Kerb-base Hebe St. turning, repairs to fences, steps
and entrances, drains and sewvers cectc,

1034 ban hours

(c¢) Preparing sub-base for road & pavement including
removal of rock, old pitching in high areas &
placing of backfill.

26813 Man hours

The work in Group (a) is without variation as described
in the schedule and specification, With the availability of
labour saving plant as it becomes available from the ESRO
contract, we can cxpect better progress on these activities,

g$g‘r§h4 Y e ee OVED



Group (b) comprises items normally described as "dayworks"
and this being 15% of total man hours is probably greater
on this section of the work than we can expect elsewvhere,
Nevertheless it appears to be higher than was expected as
the specification provisionally allowed only £300 + £L50
for "dayworks" items.

The work covered by Group (c) has so far accounted for

43¢ of total man hours. This is far in excess of what we
envisaged from the following clause in the specification.

"Scope of Vorks"

Foundations Existing foundations to be lightly scar-
ified, care being taken not to disturb existing sound pitching.
Wealk places in existing foundation to be cut out and made good.
Foundations to be made up or reduced and rolled to given levels,

The section including Davis St. and Hebe St has entailed
the removal of a large reef of rock, removal oif considerable
arcas of old, well compacted pitching to avoid undulations
and the placting of a large amount of hardcore to make up to
the required level.

We consider that the finished road surface and levels
will certainly justify the extra work invelved and as we are
anxious to complete the contract to a2 high standard of work-
manship, we have no wish to sacrifice this for speed alone,
We now consider therefore, that extra time will be required
to carry out the programme.

The alternative,usually acdiopted, of increasing the labour
force, has particular local problems and with the winter
approaching this could prove the more costly solution, With
a compromise of engaging suitable labour whenever the oppor-
tunity arises and adopting any other means available of im-
proving progress, we trust that completion will not be many
weeks later than was first anticipated.

Yours faithfully,

Copies to:

P,VW,D. Superintendent

Mr, J:B. Johnstone. /ﬁZ; 3
7

'

‘{gifbeep Drillers)
Ltd.

for Saxton & -
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26th April

Dear Sir,

Senndev Wewn Ronds Contract

-
= f>—7 I refer o your letter of the lst April 1967.

I confive as follows:

Condition 7(2) (1). 238 days. We do not cbject,

Congition 350 Ve agree Lo the retention of the
substituted clausce in bhe fora laid
cut ia your letber,

Provided gt you will sssure we thal your ’ruide price’
eatinete did in foct olready contain an element for insurance
cover and thet this does not mezn that a supslesnentsrsy charge

will be raiseal’:gib

C?;;_;;;-agr,c to the internretation you put forvard in page
2 of your lctler,

The Colonial Treasurer willi indecd pay in Sbterling in the
United fingdon but it does moke it sound ss i your London
0ffice comsiders the Ielidland Islenés to be scae sort of bonana
republic sonevherel

On the disposal of nlant I await the outcome of your
apnroach to London,

Yours faithfully,

(Wi, BHOKESON)
COLONTAL SECRETARY

ile, ¥.H. Waghorn,
Soxton and Go. (Feep Lrillers) Ltd.,

STNLEY.
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Dear Sir,

26th Appril

Stenliey Yomm Soads Controct

Thanlk you for your letter of the 5th Amxil 1967, the
contents of which havwe been noted.

@

Ur. W.,B, Vaghorn,

o

STANLEY,

T8

(W o}, THOMPSOK)

COLONIAM, SRCRUTITY ,

Saxbon and Co, (Deep Drillevs) Lid.,

SE

67.
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1ith lay 67
To: ©he Superintendent of Works,
From: CGolonial Secrstery, SMIIEY,

Roads

I have asked Sgt. Peck to show you his idea on the Police
Station entrance. I you think there is anytiiing in it perhaps
you could plen for it in your roods scheme for the Tubure.

(W H, THOLUPSOI )
GOLONIAL SECRETARY

(o



OLLER /i)
=50

Doar Sir,

If you agxse to it the fnal version can now be proparod.

I, W.Re Waghorn,

Yours

(v.1.
COLGITL

faithifully,

Thompaon )

- TN TR
L1 SIGREDATY

Saxton and Co. (Doep Drillers) Lid.,

SEANLEY,

PcCe

19th Vey

I enclose o "re=tralt" of the ronds contrack,
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23rd liay
Tec: The Superintendent of Works,
From: Colonial Secretary, STANLEY,
Stanley Roads
If it is to be
behind it.

VWhich part of Dean Street shall we be concreting?
only the bottom stretech would you let me know the reasoning

(9¥.H.Thompson)
COLONIAL SECRETARY

Pmc L



DErcobE.

TELEGRAM SENT.

From SECRETARY OF STATE (o GOVERNOR

Despatched: O G Time: 1636 EmeEal A S ST

Ne 10L  Tor Gleadell from Veliman

Understand from Saxtons expected payrent of £3708 (repeat £3706)
for roads work not (repeat not) arrived in recent mail. Crovn Agents
state huve not (repeat not) received authority to pay

Grateful learn position. If authority or payment not (repeat not)
already in transit grateiul if you could cable necessary suthority to
Croem Agents and advise me

Secer

Intld. H.L.B.
Copy to lir, Gleadell



DECODE.

TELEGRAM SENT. 7
From GOVERNOR to SECRETARY OF STATE LD \
Despatched ©  31.5.67 Time =~ 1600 Received : Time P
Y\
No Your telegram Ho 104 follewing for Wellman from Gleadell begins

-

Advice sent 10th Hay if not already received please pay ends

Acting Governor

P/L : BER
Eopy to CT



0452/ IV

From:

prc.

To:

Colonial Secretary,

20th June

Superintendent of Works,

Stanley Roads = Dean Street

I am still amaiting your reply.

STANLEY.
R AL
e i

(¥,H. Thompson)
COLONIAL SECRET:RY

67



o452/

5th July 67

Dear Mr, Vaghown,

During the course of our conversations over the past
few montha it hos booome obvious that the original target
date for the completion of the Roads Contract cannot be
posaibly achieved. In view of the nced to conserve
1l2bour for the fortheeming peat cutting season I wouvld like
you to 1ot ne have your apprecistion of the enrlicst possible
new completion date. The continued use of local labour,
which was originelly only envisaged on & Vvery itemporary basis,
is severely straining our local resources,

I am of cowrse aware of the faect that the netional date
for the completion of the Z,5,R.0. Conbract was oxtremely
ride of the mork and thot this has had some bearing on the
situation.

I am about Lo face the Executive and lL.egislative Councils
on the whole matter of the use of local labour, especially on
jobs for which they were not emvisaged, and I shall be very
glad of amy definite informalion you can give re,

I would also ask whether you have managed to achicve any

suocess with your company on the provision of altern~tive
acconnodation for your family and yourself,

Yours faithfully,

(\7.H, Thompson)
COLOUIAL SICRETADY C;?

Mr. WIRI T'}'a,ghom,
Saxton 2nd Co, (Deep Drillers) Ltd.,
STAILEY.

pPmG,

SR
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A MEMBER OF THE HOLMAN GROUP

SAXTON & CO. (DEEP DRILLERS) LTD.

DIRECTORS: |AN SAXTON JAMES RITCHIE 1 M WILLIAMS R C. HOLMAN " E:—
36 - BRUNEL ROAD - EAST ACTON - LONDON W.3 L b
Telephone: Shepherds Bush 0667 (4 lines) - Telegrams: Airdrill, Ealux London - Telex: 261542

A P :
Sponsors of: é’ptu (/wa,ti{w‘ (j/d"v\

Saxton & Co.(Deep Drillers)Ltd., CQJCwyl g;; 1'
Rock & Alluvium Encineers Ltd., #7
QD‘.

Falkland Isliands Consortium.

The Coleonial Secretary, '
Stanley, S
Falkland Islands. 12th July, 1967 'W

Dear Sir,

Stanley Town Roads

With reference to your letter of the 5th instance, I ‘thgg
have studied the record of work carried out to date in an
attempt to give a realistic forecast of the programme for
the remaining work,

Although since starting Fitzroy Road East the work is
more straightforward, the output of finished road slab is
atill disappointing. This is partly explained by the short
working hours but is to some extent due to difficulties in
obtaining a steady supply of sand and aggregate. The supplier
Richard Hills, is of course also restricted by daylight hours.

While I believe, that as the working hours increase,
so will the output, I feel that some additional filip is
needed to boost production. To date no bonus has been earned
by the men employed and I must now reluctantly admit that in
the local circumstances and with the standard of labour em-
ployed the target of 550 square yards of finished slab per
week is unrealistic. I enclose a copy of a revised bonus
scheme which I propoese using with your approval on commence-
ment of James Street. This is based on a2 target of 350 sq. »uﬁc
yds. of road slab, but bonus is only payable on area exceed-
ing this and not on the target output. The rate of bonus is
higher to maeke it more attractive.

Cn various outputs the comparative costs of labour per
sq. yd. of slab are as follows:-



0l1ld Revised

Sq.yards per week Bonus Bonus
Scheme Scheme
200 32/- 32/-
300 21/hd 21/h44d
350 (New target) 18/3d 18/3a
Loo 16/~ 19/9d
500 12/9d 15/10d
550 (o0ld target) 13/74d 14/b44a
600 13/h4d 13/24

I would hope by this means to achieve an output
of over 500 sq. yards per week and would expect to
complete the programme by mid November, I anticipate
that eight Chileans will stay until November 20th, but
some of the local men are in fact "keymen" in the gang
and would be reqguired until completion,

Vhile any development work is in progress in Stanley
it is difficult to strike a balance between use of local
labour and finding sufficient accomocdation for ex -
patriate labour. Hitherto we have brought in Chilean
labour on a short term basis because at the time they
were engaged it was for a particular short term contract,
If it were possible to bring them here on a one or two
vear contract, the payment of passage and provision of
more permanent accomodation would be on a more econom-
ical basis.

One of the companies in this Consortium is inter-
ested in future contracting work in Stanley and I am
anxious to co-operate in any way to avoid any over
straining of lccal resources,

I regret that I have not as yet found any alternative
accomodation for myself and family but have sent a formal
enquiry to the Falkland *sland Company, who may have
a house which can be rented. I will let you know as soon

as I have a reply.

Yours faithfully,

¥.R. Waghorn
Agent Saxton & Co,Ltd



STANLEY TOWN ROADS

Bonus Scheme

Revised at commencement of James Street.

Gang

(a) Preparing surface, placing formwork and
placing roadslab. 8 men.

(p) Mixing and transporting concrete. 6 men.

(c) Placing pavement formwork and concrete,
ramps, steps, drains, expansion joints, kerbs etc,
Size of gang wvariable according to work.

Target 350 square yards of .

Cfﬁoad Slab “ompleted each week.

Bonus to be paid ONLY for area of roadslab
completed IN EXCESS of this target. 10/- per sq.
vyd. to be egually shared between all men employed
on the site.

Working Hours 50 hours per week, Target to be
adjusted pro-rata to actual hours worked. Absentees
lose 3 share of bonus for each day absent.




o452/IV

12¢h July 67

Dear Sir,

Stanley Town Roads

I refor to your letter of the 12th July 1967.

I have discussed the matter with the Supcrintendent of
Yiorks and we feecl that it would be rensonable to set your
new production target of road slab at 400 square yards.

Althousb this is 50 square yards sbhove tvhe figure
proposed by you we think that it has an advantage in that
it con be reduced. Vhereas, if 350 sguare yards turns
out to be too low it will be almost impossible to increase
it.

I hope that the new scheme can be introduced at once.

Yours faithiully,

(v.H, Thospson)
COLONTIAL SICRETAY

lir, V.,R. Vaghorn
Saxton and Co. (Deep Drillers) Ltd., G -

ST."{I‘.‘H‘M *

pPoo.
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Fublig horikes. Standoy
olidend Iglinds.
Snpcifiention.
Hature of wori:
1. The worics arc situsted in the Palilcond Islonds in ihe towm of alarley.
dhe worits gonsist of the vreperation and sonotruction of publiie roads.
Contrzct Yine
2e 'The dote of ocmpletion should be sugust 1967.
o Lizits ol Sitsn
3. TFor the purpose of ihis cmbract the site shell inciude:
Liocabion
iopds pyenants
1330" Pavis Street, inciuding Glasgow 13501
x 15¢ ReaG to the entrancos to tus " PIOV.
@i propertics that usc it.
5Co! TERE STHEET BOC
o Fya g
360! PIOIEER ROAD 04t
0’ - !g' 55 !‘ ] 1]
280" FGOLDY GTRIET 250!
x ;rﬂ X k_l LH
390! DAIRY 2ADDOTSH RO 39G"
- ] - k] [}
agkl &kl :
LOO! Drury WisT Lot
x 32 EAO §
700t FISZROY 55T 70
x 15! EN .
70! JauES STREED qec!
=18 L4 k
260! AR SIRERY 200!
< 13' : :.: i L] n
1000 RAGCECGUREE RORL 1000
s, ] s ] 1]
x 10! il

Entrance and exit to Secretariat. West end entrance to Govt. House.

£i11 boundgries sholl be as inddcated by the S.0.

supnly of lalericls

4+ The contreotor gicdl aupply all oaterdals necesacry f'or the works exsopt
niore otheérviae specitried.

-'l{," t ssveede

:




5« The contraotor must supnly all these isols wnd plant for the exacution
of tiwe vorizs whigh are not supplied by the suthorddy.

dateyr Supaly

Se Yho contreotor shall, ior tic durction o' the condract, instell, oporate
and maintein such sumpa, pumna cad slornse as ai'o necessary Lo ensure
an absolutely reguler gunply of olesn watsr ab all tizes faor the works.
g shall sloc arrunge fop dringing andé donestico supplies of wator for
hits labour cweps., The cosl of such supply shall be part of the contract.

Qemporary Sanitary

srrangenents

7+ The cantroctor saell provide oll proper ocoswenicucos for his men and
peparate convondancos for Lhe men dn Uhe caploy o ths §.0.,; and shall
disinlect with corbn or otherwise and clecr cut deily el night soil
vhich, togother with any crpenic relusc producad by the works, shull
Lo resoved and busled by the contengtor o sueh naner og nny e fron
tine to time diregted and cll such arrangesents aball he pabaitted tc,
and from dive Co thme be wodifled as way Lo deoned desixable, by the H.0,.,

2
v

and the prioce Tor wll sueh wori will fors pert of the conirect cos

8. fgdther {hec folloving Clauses nor ine doiziled domperdptions the -c,T.u, [nor

£

the spesificction nor guantibies shall Linit the ooligabions ond 1ianbllivic
of the coniynotor under the accompunying “Yonditions of Gontroct.

Zxeoedisy: Lho PinenSlons Dirpched

75 Should the cembecobor in maming excavatbtinng gzcesd the dincneions
dlyrgeted by the £,U,, ov chown uron e drowings wno oxbira space
excavated shall be illed witn sueh materdial os the 5.0. mny direct.

Diseharic of Vister fpon Toris end Fouling o oicew:s

10, “he contractor plnil maiie such provipion for the dischmrge of any wator,
whetier faul or digeolicured or otharwize, fron the works ss suall be
satisfuctory to the #.0., and to any pevsone having rights ovor the land
and water goursca cver or fown which suoh water is disshavgod and sball
azergise due care o preveal the Loullas o pivenca.

¥orks to be Lgnt Clowr of ¥ater,

11, it every point in ike worie ot which wuber is liabis o acoumulotbe,

proper dralas ang, if required, sump hoies or wells shall be formed and i,

in the H.0.'8 oplnion it is expedient, such swir holes siwll s pluged

St T AE i




lTeabs

12.

[
J

entirely witiiout the limists of the work and oy punping that may be
nacessary Lo keep any excenvetlion clenr of wotor, eitlior daring the
sinking or subscquuntly, shall be so conduclod frem such sumy holee
that no weah or disturbance e the boltom or sides of the oxcavetion
phnil oceur and durdng the prooegs oif pevfornlng any concrote or obiher
work the woter in the gump Loles frem whion suoh rpumps draw sholl Us
agintained bolew tha losest level of puch works, Lhe water shell be
led to such sway holee or wolls by spociully oecnsiruceted dradng whien
shieil, o neecessary, Le carpleld ceross the concrete or obhwer work in
trogghise  Zhe sontractor shell also make prepor provision for the
oxalusion of surfuce woaler ond water diveried us spesified above from
ell tremones and fer the prevention of such woter frua croding the cabogie

ment slongs,

Such tests os the 8.0, may wreqguire {roa time to tiue Lo establish the
quniity of the work snd the afficlency of canstrustion chall be carrisd
out. The coatractor shall go~opercto in corrying cub such besls and ahell
nake due allowance for delays, A any, wiich Quy dccur ma o result of
enrrying oub such iests. When tests oro Lolng nede whioh will assist

the 5.0. Yo Judgo whother or not to acccent work, then the contioactor

shali heve ihe right to we representsd sl thoso towls.

LI 5N l-,’.ﬁ

13.

The contracior ghall prevent {respess by hip worimen on lund adjoining
the sitec or lobour cumps and shall indesnify {iie enployer against any
cluizsfor damnges causad by seeh trespess.

Plant Approval and hestric

£31 meohanlieel plant shall be of such type and size mnd of guch nothod of
worsking as the Z2.0. approves. If for any rossvn whatscover tho S.0. sholl
be of the opinion that it Ic undesireble that any swehine or applinnes
exployed cr proposed to be ewployaed by tie contractor for the jurpose &
the werke gliocld be used, or thal sy such mashing or apriisneca is unsuitelle
for use on the vworks, or that it is llkedy Lo Lrosk or Gawage any property
or work of any kind through or nesr the pround to bLe exosvatcd, or to cause
nuisgace by noize or othorwise, the 3.0, muy probibit or suspend the uso
and/or regulee tho semoval Lrom bhe worle o gucit machine or appliance,
Any ohangos in thc wethod of perfomuing the wort: a8 & conséguenca of such

ordzsr ghall bo at tus oost of the pmploysr.




11th September 67

Deor Sir,
Roads
¥ay I ple@se know what is happening to the draft

contract, Considering all the previous discussions
on the matter the delay does sesn to be unusunl,

Yours faithfully,

(W.H. Thompson)
COLCHIAL SECRETARY,

W.R. Vazhorn Isq.,
Agent,
Saxton & Compmy (Deep Drillers) Limited,

5S4, T'ﬁ' . ?
N

Pmc .

592



CLA 407/370/01 HMEMORANDUM NO. $533

FALKTAND ISLANDS

EXTENSION AND IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS WITHIN THE STANLEY TOWNSHIP

Grant of £36,841

The Falkland Islands Government has, for many years, been carrying
out 2 programme of road improvement, surfacing draining and laying
pavements within the residential areas of the town.

2. The town is situated on hard rock, with extensive outcrops, and
upon layers of thick peat both of which make construction slow and
difficult.

3. Since 1961, work has been at a virtual standstill through lack of
labour, but the installation of a European Space Research Organisation
satellite and tracking station has brought to the Islands a contracting
organisation (Saxton and Co. (Deep Drillers) Ltd., of the London based
Holman Group of Companies) which would otherwise be outside the financial
ability of the Governmsent of the Falkland Islands to engage.

4e To allow the contracting consortium to leave the Colony without
making the fullest possible use of their labour, machinery, organisation
and skills would not be in the interests of the inhabitants, and would
indeed mean that the Stanley roads might never be completed. It is
therefore proposed to conclude an early contract to enable road work to
be undertaken by the contracting organisation forthwith.

5. The roads concerned are in addition to those which have already been
the subject of a C.D.W. grant (Schemes No. D2959 and A-B),

The roads and pavements concerned are:

Davis Street )

Glasgow Road (in part) )

Hebe Street )

Pionesr Road %

Moody Street .
Dairy Paddock Road R G e Lz
Drury West ) £
Fitzroy Bast ) 2

James Strest )
Dean Street )
Racecourse Road )
Secretariat Road ;

Government House West

15,000 squers
yards

The total cost of labour, materials and equipment is estimated at
£67,017, against expenditure on which it is proposed to approve a grant of
£36,841, the remainder to be met by local funds. This scheme 1s supported
by the Secretary of State for Commonwealth Affairs and this Ministry's
Adviser at the Road Research Laboratory.

6. A Financial Summary and Detailed Estimates are attached at Appendices A
and B.

Ministry of Overseas Development,
Eland House,
Stag Placa, S.W.1,

7th August, 1967.



5.
6.
7.

8.

FINANGIAL SUMMARY

Administering Authority:
Allocation:
Classification:

Description of Schems:

Total estimated cost:
C. D. & W. Assistance required:

Basis of administration for
accounting purposes:

Basis of calculation of claim:

APPENDIX 1A!

Government of the Falkland Islands
Faikland Islands

Economic: Roads

fixtension and improvemesnt of
roads and pavements within
Stanley Town.

£67,017

Grant of £36,841

Single Capital head

C. D. & W, funds to contribute
£36,841 towards the totel cost.

Local funds to meet the balance of
the cost.



APPENDIX 131

DETAILED ESTIMATES

CAPITAL:

These estimates are based on specifications issued by the Superintendent
of Public Works, Falkland Islands Covernment, and which are in turn similar
to those approved by the United Kingdom Government for the existing BEuropean
Space Research Organisation contract in the Falkland Islands.

The estimate is based on a total of 15,000 square yards.

Per week
1 eri rvision. sits i
ministration end clerical work £160
2. Laboyr and Accommodation Total
Estimsted
Weekly
Cost ®
1. General Foreman £ 50
1. Carpenter/Chargehand £ 30
5. Keymen (Mechanic, drivers,
and machine operators) £125
9. Labourers (including cook) £180
£385 £385
*Including overtime, bonus and
accommodation for overseas personnsl.
3. Plant & Equipment
Estimated cost to contract £4,440
Duration contract = 33 weeks
¢ 50% plant 8 weeks
100% n 25 1]
Total 29 plant weeks,
therefore cost of plant per week = 4,440 = £153
29
Total Supervision Labour and plant per week: £698
yAR Materials
Price Total
Tons per_tonm 12,000 sa, yd
£
Cement 750 £17.10.0 13,125
dgegregate 2,730 £ 3. 8,190
Send 1,365 £ 1. 1,365
Mesh 15,000 Sq, yd. 10/~ 7,500
Fuel
- Allow 29 weeks @ £15 p.w. 435
Total £30,615

/5.



APPENDTX 18!

(Continued)

5. Small Plent and Tools, and Spares

g  Taken over 3.S5.R.0. contract ERess
Estimated at

Local purchases, allow
£100 per month for 6% months 650

£2,983

6. Local Services

Allow £50 per month

for 6% months £325
SUMMARY
£

Items 1, 2 and 3

4 8 weeks x 50%
25 weeks x 100%

= 29 x £698 20,242

Item 4 30,615
Item 5 2,983
Item 6 325
£54,165

Add@ overheads and contractor's
profit £12,852

Estimated total cost: £67,017

# It should be noted that the calculations envisage a pericd during
which certain elements are shared between the E.S.R.0. and Falkland Island
Goverrment contracts and these have been calculated pro-rata.

It should also be noted that all cement and materials, less sand
and aggregate, have to be imported and these estimates are inclusive

freight rates.



oL52/TV

27th September 67

Dear iir,

I refer to our meeting yesterday vwhon you gueried
the payment allowed for in Clause 9 {d) of the draft
contract,

I¢ would appear that the two shillings and sizpence
per souare yard was based upon the laying of 6 inch
reinforced conrete and therefore applies only o the
road bed,

Pavements, steps and entrancss ars apparently of
a lesser thickness and not reinforced, and it would
deon therefore thatasother figure might be nogotiated
in respect of those items. Perhaps you would éiscuss
this 3

Yours faithfully,

(V.H. Thompson)

COLCNIAL SECRETARY X 6% o
W,R. Waghorn ©3g., \JT5
Agent, Q‘Qj\(
Saxton & Company {Deep Drillers) Limited, -
STANLEY, & ‘
\

PNCe



(2N
0u52/ =
29th September

To: Superintendent of Vorks,

From: Colomial Seerctary, Stonley.

I expect you already have this in mind, but I hope you
will insist vpon the Saxton organization removing or
smoothing the piles of earth, rock and rubbish outside the
bungalows on Ross Road upon thich they have been working.

(¥.H. Thompson)

DICe



~oR.

A MEMBER OF THE HOLMAN GROUP

SAXTON & CO. (DEEP DRILLERS) LTD.

DIRECTCRS IAN SAXTON JAMES RITCHIE 1 M WILLIAMS R € HOLMAN
2 !

36 - BRUNEL ROAD - EAST ACTON * LONDON W3 g éBLa
Telephone: Shepherds Bush o667 (4 lines) « Telegrams: Airdrili, Ealux London - Telex: 261542 y
Sponsors of: EORE T AT o
/ y

Saxton & Co,(Deep “rillers) Ltd{
Rock & Alluvium Engineers lLtd.

The Colonial Secretl ry
Falkland Islands (rovernment
Stanley, Sth Cctober, 1967.

Dear Sir,

Stanley Town Roads
Retention Money

The section of the contract comprising Javis
Stireet, Glasgow Road, Hebe Street, Fitzroy Road and
James Street has been completed ond in use for varying
periods up to several months,

I would be pleased ifthis section could now be
officially accepted and if you could authorise release of
retention money up to, say, July 3ist after which date work
had commenced at the Bast of YStanlev, The retention money
shown on our July Strtewment was £3697,10.7.

It would be greatly appreciated if I could be in
a position to advise my principals of vour reply before I
leave the Colony on Cctober 273xd.
3
Yours faithfully,
for SAXTON & CC,(DILP DRILL RS) LTD

(V.R,Waghorn)
Site Agent,



0452/
9th October
To: Superintendent of Vorks,
From: Colonial Seorsiary, STATLEY o

Stanley Roads

You will remember saying to me thet it would be wrong
to pay Saxtons 2/6d a square yard for laying pavenment slab
which aversges only 4 inches as opposed fo the greater
volume of road slab.

Saxtons have now replied as follows:~ 55

"We would agree to accepting a pro-raia rate of
1/8a based on the assumption that all this work is only
4" thick. In fact much of it is thicker than the actual

road slab."
As I wish to pet this tidied up as soon as possible,

please either agree in writing or disagree and come and see

me about it,

50!
COLONIAL _SECRETARY >

pmec,

67
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nolman

A MENBER OF THE HOLMAN GROUP

SAXTON & CO. (DEEP DRILLERS) LTD.

. DIRECTORS AR SAXTON JAMES RITCHIE J M. WILLIAMS R C. HOLMAN
36 - BRUNEL ROAD - EAST ACTON = LONDON W3
Telephone: Shepherds Bush 0667 (4 lines) ‘;ulegmms::d(@iﬂ, Ealux London - Telex: 261542

LN SECRET o /
S RPN

g N \

A - ~~\\ -~

Y ! [0ns <21 i,)
‘I"’O rm|} i

YOUR ALY

» /:?Z// " Jr /
OSNAND g aDS
The Colonial Secretary, =5 eil Cﬂlg
Stanley,
falkland Islands. 3rd October, 19G7. |

De r Sir,

Stanley Roads _ CEY
“D%ﬂf P
We thank you for your letter of 27th :
September »nd note your comments regardin

pavement slabs etc,

We would agree to accepting a pro-rata
rate of 1/8d based on the assumption that all this
work is only k" thick, In fact mwuch of it is
thicker than the actual wroad slab. .

We trust that this is acceptable to wou,

Yours faithfully,

(¥.R. Waghorn)
SITE AGENT




0452/ W

From:

10th October 67
To; Colonial Treasurer;
Colorial Secretary, Superdiniendent of Vorks,
»
PANLE
Stanlev Ronds

The following letter has been received from Mr. W.R. Vazhorn:=

"The goction of the contract comprising Davis Streed,
Glasgow Road, Hebs Street, Fitzroy Aoad and James Gireet
has been ccmpletsd and in use for verying pericds up to
several nomtlis,

I would be pleased if this sceotion could aow be
of ficizlly accented and if you oculd authorise rolease of
rotention monsy up to, say, July 31st alier which date
work had conmonced at tha Baab of Stanlcy. The retention
money shown on cur July Statement was £3,657.10s.7d.

It would he greatly eprreciated if I could be in a
position to cdvise my prinsipals of your reply before I
leave the Coleny on October 23rd."

Plesse taite such action a8 may be appropriate. The
S.P.W. to nlense provide me with o draft roply.

(V.H. Thompson)
COLONIAL SECRETARY

PmC.

E
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No. PWD 039 AL 57 MEMORANDUM
: tIt_is reques,fted " g - ‘//;/J\\
t. b - AR, i = NN
i e \\a /0n,, "N 10th October, 19 67.
randum the above L e 2 on: o
number and date N “hg =
should be quoted. ity Ty To: The Colonial Secretary,
e
From: Superintendent of Works, EW. D. /
: STANLEY, {
‘ PESTT (\‘\—D \ e o
Stanley, Falkland Islands. et .
|
- —
SuBJECT :- Stanley Roads e lQL\ O
]

/C{ Retention Money.
Rl

Ref. your Memo 0452/IV dated 10th October, 1967. Herewith draft
reply as request&d.
Regret inehility to authorise release of retention money on an
interim basis.
Contract agreement cl. 12 provides for payment on or after completion.
F Lot

Supti of Works.
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SUPPLEMENT No. 1 E.C. (GENERAL) 75
6TH JULY 1967 (THIRD ISSUE)

Delete paragraph 6 and substitute the following:—

“6. On and after the 1st April 1967, disbursements outside the Scheduled Territories other than
for fuel and Iubricants should normally be met from the Basic Travel Allowances [see the
Notice E.C. (General) 12] of yachtsmen and their passengers. Settlements for fuel and
lubricants lifted outside the Scheduled Territories may continue to be made in sterling in the
United Kingdom. Owners of boats with a fuel carrying capacity too small to permit such

arrangements may apply in advance io the Bank of England on Forms T for Special
Allotments. Applications should be accompanied by:—

(a) details of the type and size of the boat and engine;
(b) the proposed itinerary;

(¢) an estimate of the amount of fuel which must be lifted outside the Scheduled
Territories;

{d) a declaration that no credit card or other arrangement is available to the applicant
whereby the fuel can be paid for in the United Kingdom and that any Special
Allotment approved for the purchase of fuel and lubricants will not be used for
any other purpose without specific permission.

N.B. The words “ITwill use ......... accordingly ” should be deleted from paragraph 2 (b) (i)
of the Forms T.”.

BaNK OF ENGLAND,
6th July 1967.



0425/IV
12th October 67
1 . To: Superinbendent of Worksg,
From: Colonizl Secretary, STAILEY .
Stanley Roads
r !
S5
Please reply to my memorandum 0425/IV dated the
9th October 1967, =
.' (v.H. Thompson)

COLONIAL SECRETARY

pNC,




o2s/Iv

12th Octobor 67
Dear Sir,

stoanley Town Roads _
netention loney., ;)K
L |

Thoank you very much for your letter of 9th October.

I dra7 your attention to Clauae 12 of the draft
contract which, at the suggestion of your ovn Principals,
w28 based on the E,S5.R.0., contract. It would be a most
unuguel arrangenent whereby retention noncy wins released
on an interim basis,

You need have no fears thet my Goveriment will depart
in any way from the spirit of the contract or the guidance
providod by the Gensral Conditions of Government Contracts
for Building and Civil Engineering vorks of the United
Ringdom Covermnment.

Yours feithfully,

(W.Ho Thompson)
COLOKINL SECRETARY

WeRe Taghorn Isq.,

hgent,

Saxton & Compeny (Deep Drillers) Limited,
STARLEY ,

puc.

-

(‘/ r /
{ £

L



No.PWD O11

It is requested A
that, in any refer- SN
ence to this memo- I
randum the above t
number and date \;
should be quoted. b\

From: Superintendent of Works, P.W.D. [~

. Stanley, Falkland Islands.

MEMORANDUM

) 14th October, 1567,

*//The Golonial Secretary,

STANLEY. //

SUBJECT -

Stanley Roads.

—

I
Re your memo O452/IV dated 9th October, 1967.

I do not Ta—g-ree that a further charge of 1/83 per sguare yard of
pavement concrete is catered for in The Contract Agreement.

slab completed:"to cover overheads and profits on local materials used

\ Cl. 9 (d) provides for a payment of 2/6d per sq. yard of concrete

on the Contract."

The only local materials used are sand and crushed

stone supplied directly by, and from Falkland Government resources.
There are no overheads incurred by the Contractor; and it is

adequate to cover materials: supplied and delivered to site by F.I.G.:
for all road works; including the 3" thick pavement, and ancillary

\ considered that the profit of 2/64 per sq. yard of road slab laid is

. works carried out on the contract.

i

e

o W 3»!-1/;@7

7o~ : i
Supt, -or%orks. (_? (e {MMT\, f&m

by lordy )
2
ol
tb. © WY
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T BULLTS AWARD
70 INDUSTAY 1948

HOLMAN
BROTHERS
LIMITED

i

A MEMBER OF THE HOLMAN GROUF

SAXTON & CO. (DEEP DRILLERS) LTD.

DIRECTORS . 1AM SAXTON JAMES RITCHIE 1 M WILLIAMS R C HOLMAN J B. JOHNSTONE

36 - BRUNEL ROAD - EAST ACTON ' LONDON W.3
Telephone: Shepherds Bush 0667 (4 lines) - Telegrams: Airdrill, Ealux London - Telex: 261542

vour s oun s

Sponsors of:

JBJ/S «24th October 1967

Please repnly to:

Saxton & Co. (Deep Drillers) Ltd., 4, Brook Street,

Rock & Alluvium Engineers Ltd.

Falkland Islands Project

The Colonial Secretary,
Palkland Islands Government ,
Port Stanley,

Falkland Islands.

Dear Sir,

London, V.1,

) A Y
Sl %;2;/(1/£€f29§w<
e

Stanley Town Roads.

We are pleased to advise you of our agreement to
the "draft" document proposed by you and submitted to this
office, We will be pleased tec receive the official docu-

ments for our signature.

We regret the delay in

our reply but we considered

it advisable to await the return of Mr, R. L. Nelson from
his visit to the Falkland Islands where he had discussions
with you on certain matters appexrtaining to the Contract.

Yours faithfully,

AXTON & CO. (DEEP DRILLERS) LTD.

/9‘9‘““5

B. Johnstone.



0452/ 1V b/(

7 Hoveaber 67
Dear firs

Stanloy Roads

T refer to telephone conversalion Lemon/Thomson
yesterday,

The situation concerning Stanlsy rocds as it
stood then v, ‘aghorn left was that I had not given
hin any reply to his letter of the 3rd Cctober 1967, “
bus I had intinoted to him that we would find some
difficulty in necoptine any proposal cutside the
intention of our original draft Agreenent.

Ve do not agros that a furthor charge of 1/63 per
square yerd of pavement concrete 1s catered Lor in the
draft Agreepent.

Clause 9 (d) provides for a payment of 2/6d per
soucre yard of ccnerete siab completed "to cover over=—
heads end profits on local materials used on the Con=
tract”. The only local materials used are sond and
crusned stons supplied directly by, and from, the
Talkland Islands Government resources,

There are no ovarheads incurred by the Contractor;
and it is considered that the profit of 2/54 per square
yard of road slab laid is adequate to Govear materials -
supplicd and delivered to site by the Faliland Islands
Governuent = for all reoad works; ineluding the 3" thick
pavement, and aneillary works carried out on the Contract.

I would once again stress, as I stressed Lo lir.
Vaghorn, the unsatisfaotory positicon whereby your Company
has not accoded to the fgreement drawn up o considerable
length of time ago and after much negotiation between us.

Yours faithfully,

(¥.H, Thompson )
COLONIAL STECRETARY

Messrs, Saxton & Company {Deep Drillers) Limited,
STHMILY,

prc.



CONFIDENTIAL
on52/1v

8 November

Suparintendent of Works,

s
g

'. Prom: Colonial Secretary, STANLEY
aidapd g

Stanley Roads

Then John Rowlands hag finished the present contract
it would seen to be a pitFy if his gang should Ffall apart.
Could you rough out 2 serigl 8f future contracts which we
mignt offer to Rowlands as bait?

You may care to discusas.

(W,H, Thompson)
COLONIAL SECRETARY

PriC,.

COMFIDENTIAL

67
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No. 04,52/TV

It is requested
that, in any refer-
ence to this memo-
randum the above
number and date
should be gquoted.

CONFIDENTILT,

MEMORANDUM

8 Novembear

To: Superintendent of Works,

From: Colonial Secretary, 3
B e ] . < STEQ_‘:I;E:Y !
Stanley, Falkland Islands. e e s e
SUBJECT :— Stanley Roads

When John Rowlands has finished the present contrzet
it would sesu to be a pity if Lis gang should {211 apart,
Could you rovgh out a serles of future contracts which we
night offer to Rowlands as bait?

You may care to discuss.

% oA

COLONTI AL SECRETARY

(7.H. Thoupson) F

pnc,

CONFIDENTIAL ’ ( W



o452/ IV

13 November 67

Dear Sir,

stanlay Roads

3
T refer to recent nagotiations concerning the
poyment of 2/64 per square yard for laying conerete
slab and your suggest:.on that 1/8d per square yard
should be paid in respcet of pavements and slm:.larU
é\

corks. ( )/

I an wondering whether 2 Wa;y' out o#, the
prosent impasse night not be te go bacl-\ toi the
original suggcstlon nade by your Prlncln&fs vhera-
by an over-sll 26%7 should be paid ‘¢n the cost of |
sand and crushed metal/dellverec. to Xhe work sites
It would seem that this would obvmtha a two prlpé
aystem and it mght /ba accepbable to both of

/i
A S
I shall bo obliged for o Ticws. /

S 7
Nt
You \\f/‘a

ithfully,

s

\J

\J“ (W.H. Thoapson)
) COLOBTAL SECRE?ARY

s
I
4
Fi

/ /
G/e Lemon BEsq.,
Bite sgont,
/Soxten & Company (Deep Irillers) Limited,
SUNLI‘Y,

2 PO«



0452/ IV

16 Hovember
Deor Sirs,

Stanley Tovn iloada

Thank you for your letter of 24th Ociober, ~ (LY

I now enclose two copies of our 2greement for your
signature,

You will note that I have alrezdy signed on behalf
of' my Govornaent.

Yours foithfully,

(W.H. Thompson)

\/
COLOMIAL SRCRTDAGRY. - a3
Ko
Hessrs. Saxton & Co. (Decp Drillers) Ltd.,

L), Brook Street,
LOHLCH, Wel.

R e e e

pnc.

67
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20 November 67

Dear Sir,

Stanlay Roads

Thank you for your lettor of' 3rd October concerning
Stanley Roads.

It would seem your letter of the 13th Deccmber 1956
in which you asked that you should receive a "fair
uplift on sand and aggregate” has been overlooked.

It will bo recnlled that this Government felt it
could not accept any surcharge on sand and rgerogate.
The difficulty of explaining a profit to you on itenms
supplied by us appearsd to be politically insuperable.
You countered with & proposal that e should guarantee
you o 264 profit on materials. Again this was not
acceptable but it was agreed that you should receive
2/6a per yard of road slab laid to provide you iwith
your essential profit (2/6d per yard of road slab laid
being approximately equal to 26%7 on the entire job).

If we pay you an edditionzl 1/8d per yard on the
ancillary works then the calculation upon which our
original Agreement was based will have besn disregarded.

Yours faithfully,

>
(#.H, Thompson) o oA oY
! [e P
COLONIAL _GHCR-TARY oY

G. Leron }sq.,

3ite Agent,

Saxton & Company (Deep Drillors) Limitesd,
DTANLEY .

POC.
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Z0th Hovermber, 1967.

Dear iir, lioss,

I have looked into the motter of your complaini sbout the
projected height of the new surface to Dean Street znd I ca
able to =ssurc you that the vevement heizht will rot be such
as to == dnd:ly inconvenienes your gateway or lmpede entry Lo
the peat sheds The loszs of Tence height should be relatively
insisnificant.

The heishi marked on your zatepost besrs no reletion to what
will be the finished job.

The enhenced wilue of the nronewty after thes rocd and naves
.,.orts are 1a1d will, I am sure, offsct any clteratlion that w11

s

L?'/j‘l Mwﬂ"
A

Ire D.J, Loss,

-IT" u!l :



SIS

.....

A MEMBER OF THE HOLMAN GROUP

SAXTON & CO. (DEEP DRILLERS) LTD.

DIRECTORS: [AN SAXTON JAMES RITCHIE J. M WILLIAMS R C. HOLMAN

36 - BRUNEL ROAD - EAST ACTON - LONDON W.3
Telephone: Shepherds Bush 0667 (4 lines) - Telegrams: Airdrill, Ealux London - Telcx: 261542

ohs2/IV GRL/VEMP. 22nd November, 1967
20,11,67.
Sponsors of: e
LD\
Saxton & Co.({(Deep Drillers)Ltd RL%
Rock & Alluvium Engineers Ltd i
Falkland Islands Consortium ' u:
The Colonial Secretary, _“45
Falkland Islands Government, !
Peort Stanley. - C%
S
Dear Sir, bib{y”}ﬁy

Stanley Roads
SMoe .
Thank you for your letter of 20th
November, a copy of which has been sent to our
tlead Office,

We must point out that due to the greatly
increased scope of the concrete work since the
drawing up of your original specification your
statement that 2/6d per sguare yard of road slab
laid would cover our 26%% profit on materials for
the whole job is no longer true, The extensive
use of dry mix concrete in the sub-base and the
many access paths and retaining walls cast have
greatly increased the toftal qguantity of concrete
used. At present with only 65% of the road slab
laid approximately 2600 tons of crushed stone and
1300 tons of sand have been used compared with our
guide price estimate figures of Lth November 1966 \
for the whole job of 2730 tons and 1365 tons \!
respectively. :

Yours faithfully,
for Saxton & Co. (Deep Drillers)Ltd.
éjj/L/Lfi}ixx/x/ﬁ’L/’\\

(G.R. Lemon)
Site Agent.



S.P.W,

Stanley Roads

You assisted me in the drawing up of folio 570,
Now please read Mr, Lemon's reply at 572.

Pleass give me your guidance and views,

&

GRS 57
pElCQ



Col. Sec.

I interpret Lemon's letter to imply that there was no
dispute regarding payment of 2/6d. per square yard of roed slab to
cover Contractors prefit on sarmiand aggregate for the whole joh:
at the time it was written into contract documents.

The figures quoted regarding tonnage are taken from the
guide price; which is at best a rough guess; and not intended to
be taken as a Bill of guantities as in a fixed price contract,

I have just been with Lemon, and he accepts your latest
letter: November 20th as a rejection of any charges other than the
2/6d per sq. yd. road slab and final.

/

Supt. of Works.
6th December, 1967.

Y,

WL,

\T/l' Gl
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12 Docanbor

Deay Sir,

Thanlk you for your labiar of the 22nd Hovenbor 572
1957,

I have no wish to bo difficult, but I must
point out that Governnent had to strstch itsoif
o a considerable extent o ogree to 2 basie pay-
mont of 2/6d por sauare yord of rond alab, and
your reprcsentetive, Mr, Vaghcrn, did not roise
the guestion of extra poymont until well after
the vhole matter had been thrasbod out, I regret
I cannot accopt amy chowye in tho original
arvangonent broed on sroviding you with & falr
profiv,

I wourld nlso point cul that the figures you
auote concerning ftonnnge ore talon from the guide
prica, which was at the best a rough guess, and
was never intended to be taken as a 2ill of
puantities as in a fixed priee contract.

Yours faithinlly,

(*ee Thommson)
COLOWIAL  SUOpRIioy

e Leomon 'sg.,
Site ‘fpont,
Gexton & Company (Decp Imillers) Limited,

3 Ay

s o) .

hCe

Copy (n.o.o.): S.P.W.

575
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F. 1 vef: QOUo/2 - S
~ C. O. ref:

-

SAVING S UREGRAM .DESPAICH

From: The Officer Administering the Government of the Falkland Islands.
To: . The Secretary TorBushiar Corsfsmman 0f ~tate for Commonveulth fiwlrs.
Date: 22né Vecenber 15C7

No. s SAVING. CULOIEY

Bxtansion ani fpprovencnt of Heads within Stanley Jounshin,

Your Baving Despabch Hoe 2 of 16th August 1967 refers.
The grznt of £36,341 clready acde under C.D.V, Scheme D3OS,
gprroxinmates to roupghly 60L of the schese waluc,

Sawings on other schanes ond plons now compplebed or shelved
anount to £6,360, and in view of this territory's innbility over
pany years to molke full ese of C.UW0. grants, it le rogqucatsd thet
this amount be Lurihcr anplicd to acheme D6805 in the present period

E ] of sllocrtion, Ghis would male & Godel of £43,70L still falling
short of the more ususl 800 C.D,¥. prosortion of sharc.

Sevings cnvisaped in e neried ending 3lst Yarch 19570 are:

Instollation of water and gewer moine: £35,C000.

ene 16

Modiffierntions to the houzing sits led to o shortening of
pewer and woabor mains with oconsequent savings in labour

end materiels. he final siting of the housns (built by
the United lingden hepartment of lducatlion end Seicnee) wes
not entirely determinoble by this Governsen§ cnd the ariginel
applicetion was in no way mipesiiaated,

] 3 to P station and Supply Systen: £1,%C0.

The final requiremcnts of' the huropean Space ouewch

o Urganisation wers ¢ansiderably less than thiose originally
notified. L resiting of hiouscs led bo o shordening of
lines, ond chonges in the loyout of the HERO traciing
gtation led to a poving of labour nnd moleriale on oubside
WOrks .

txtenpion to Dapwin Doawding Schoal: £2,960.

This saviny refers to a drald scheme {for which nongy hoed
been 'reserved! in our forward planning, and vhileh con de
scen (&s an unnumbered schiene) ot item 13 on poge 31 of the
Falkland Islanis lLstimates {for 1967-1965. Mo ewnlicetion
hos baen made io you fer @ velewse of this asount.

Decause of a lack of lebour tris ecarast now be pro-
geuded with andg 1t is oxtresecly unlilely that it can Le

> tackled vefore 1570.

Without doubt ltenley TMoands fonemo is a great success and additional
'savings' to the local Development Funé will go o long way tovwards e
nounting an almost imgediete subslddary roads improvencnt scheno.

The original application wzs for perniasion to usce unspent baleonce

of alloecation, snd thls sdditional reguest in no woy olfcrs this
prinoiple,

If you/eeee


%25e7%25a0%25b4:.de

-

I you approve this the additionsl sum provided will be
offaet against the cost of the approved acheme to o total of
15,0C0 square yords of comploted works.

Whether 2 grant is nizde or nol you are assured that
scheme D6805 will be campleted to the highest possible standards,

but with felling wool prices end a financial futurs fer from
agsurcd permission to use the geruine sovings shorn chove would

be of the nost vnlucble essistance,

falegraphic cuthority to nrocecd woulé bve greatiy
apprecisted,

-
Coples: 0452/IV; S.P.W. & C/%.
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A MEMBER OF THE HOLMAN GROUR

SAXTON & CO. (DEEP DRILLERS) LTD.

DIRECTORS: (AN SAXTON JAMES RITCHIE 4. M WILLIAMS - R. C. HOLMAN J. B_ JOHNSTONE

36 BRUNEL ROAD - EAST ACTON - LONDON W.3
Telephone: Shepherds Bush 0667 (4 lines) - Telegrams: Airdrill, Ealux London - Telex: 261542

o e

JBJ/JD. 5th December, 1967.

Sponsors of: Please reply to:
Sarton & Co, {Deep Drillers) Ltd., paremm— 44, Brook Street,
Rock & Alluvium Engineers Ltd., 7 I "« JLondon, W.l.
Falkland Islands Project. Ny XN

N
The Colonial Secretary, e Ll : <
Colonial Secretary's Office, & s L \

Falkland Islands.

Stanley, e e +\1 Va2

Dear Sir,

. STANLEY TOWN ROADS.
509 .
We thank you for your letter dated 16th Nov, 1967,

We have duly signed the two copies of the Agreement and we
@|_ enclose herewith your copy.

Yours faithfully,
SAXTON & C0. (DEEP DRILLERS) LTD.,

J. B, Johnstone,

- '.' Director,

TmE QUEFN B AWARD
Yo 1MOUETAY 1344

HOLMAN
BAATHERS
LIMITED
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An Agreement made the oA day of R ecevntoy 1967.
between the Falkland Islands Government (hereinafter called
"the Authority") and Saxton & Co. (Deep Drillers) Limited of
Copthall House, Copthall Avenue, London, E.C.2. representing
a Consortium of Saxton & Co. (Deep Drillers) Limited of
Copthall House, Copthall Avenue, London, E.C.2., and Rock
& Alluvium Engineers Limited of 46 Victoria Sitreet, London,
S.W.1l. (hereinafter celled "the Contractor"),

The Centract shall cover the execution of civil
engineering works in the Falklangd Islands.

Now it is hereby agreed as follows:-

The Contractor shall carry out the Works described in the
Specification annexed hereto as Appendix I, under the Conditions
of Contract set out hereinafter:-



L GENERAL CONDITIONS

The Contract is subject to the General Conditions of Government
Contracts for Building and Civil Engineering Works of the United
Kingdom Government Form CCC/VWorks/l (Edition 9, October 1959) as
follows:

Nos. 1-k4, 7-10, 13, 15~-28, 30-32, 36-39, 42-56, 58-61 in-
clusive save as the same may be varied by and are not inconsistent
with the following special conditions.

For the purpose of Condition 1 - Definitions, Etc., the following
neanings shall apply:~

(i) "the Contractor" means Saxton & Co. (Deep Drillers) Limited
of Copthall House, Copthall Avenue, London E.C.2.,
representing a Consortium of Sexton & Co. (Deep Drillers)
Limited of Copthall House, Copthall Avenue, London E.GC.2.
and Rock and Alluvium Engineers Limited of L6, Victoria
Street, London, S.W.l.

(ii) "the Authority" means the Falkland Islands Govermment acting
through the Colonjal Secretary or his authorised
representative.

{4i1) "the Superintending 0fficer" ("S.0.") means the Superintendent
of Public Works or his authorised representative, herein-
after referred to as "the S.0,'s Representative’. Reference
throughout these conditions to the S.0. shall inclade the
S5.0.'s Representative where appropriate, subject to tae
limitations of Clause 2 below,

Condition 3. In line 3, after the words "things whatsoever" insert
"excluding hire plant",

Condition 7 (2) (1). Delste reference to "7 days" and substitute
therefore "28 days

Condition 9. Deleie paragraphs (2) and (3) and iasert new paragraph
(2) :="The said value of all alterations, additions and omissions
shall be ascertained by measursment and valuation as may be
dzduced or ascertained in accordance with the detailed statement
of estimated costs and expenses referred to in Clause S hereof
furnished by the Contractor to the Authority."

Condition 28 (ii). In the first line after "shall not be sntitled to
insert "(but mey at the discretion of the Authority be allowed)".

Condition 30. Delete reference to Condition 35.

Condition 37. In the first line after "Contractor's representative"
insert "{or his sub-contractor during the maintenance period)".

Condition 38. Delete in toto and insert:- "The words 'Prime Cost' or
the initials 'P.C.' applied in the detailed Estimate of cost
referred to in Clause 3 hereof furnished by the Contractor to
materials to be supplied of work to be executed by sub=-
contractors specialists or others shall mean that in respect
of these items the sums to be paid by the Authority shall be
the sums (inclusive of proper charges for packing carriage,
shipping and delivery to the Site) due to others but initially
payable by the Coniractor under the terms of this Contract
FROVIDED ALWAYS that the Contractor shall be entitled in
addition to his profit and overhead charges to retain any
discount, rebate or commission not exceedlng 2 per cent of the
value of materials, but any excess over 20 per cent negotiated
by the Contractor shall be for the benefit and account of the
Authority and the Contract Sum shall be adjusted accordingly.

The/ e v



—F

The Contractor shall also be entitled to payment for fixing in
accordance with the said estimated costs and to the Contractor's
profit and overhead where applicable. The payment for fixing
shall cover unloading, getting in, unpacking, return of empties
and other incidental expenses. The Contractor shall preduce to
the 5.0, such quotations,inveices and bills (properly receipted)
as may be necessary to show the actual details of the sums paid
by the Contractor."

Condition L2. Deleve references to Conditions 40 and 41 and substitute
therefore "Clause 8 hereof",

Condition 4k (5). Delete all following "reasonable® in the
penultimate line and insert "and should therebe failure to agree
between the parties the matter shall be referred to arbitration
in accordance with the provisions of the Arbitration Act 1550."

Conditions 46 (1) (4) (iii). Delete in toto.

2. DUTIES AND POWERS OF S.0.'s REPRESENTATIVE

The duties of the 3.0.'s Representative are to watech and
supervise the Works and to test and exanine any materials to be used
or workmanship employed in connection with the Works. He shall have
no authority to relieve the Contractor of any of his duties or
obligations under the Contract nor except as expressly provided
hereunder or elsewhere in the Contract to order any work involving
delay or any extra pavment by the Authority nor to make any
variation of or in the Works.

The S,0, may from time to time in vriting delegate to the S.0.'s
Representative any of the powers and authorities vested in the S.0.
and shall furnish to the Contractor a copy of all such written
delegations of powers and authorities. Any written instruction or
approval given by the S.0.'s Representative te¢ the Contractor within
the terus of such delegation (but not otherwise) shall bind the
Contractor and the Authoriiy as though it had been given by the S.0.
provided always as follows:-

(a) Failure of the S.0.'s Representative to disapprove any
work or materisls shall not prejudice the power of the
Authority thereafter to disapprove such work or materials
and to order the pulling down removal or breaking up there-
of .

(b) If the Contractor shall be dissatisfied by reason of any
decision of the S5.0.'s Representative he shall be entitled
to refer the matter to the 5.0, who shall thereupon confirin,
reverse or vary such decision.

3. PROGRAMIE

As soon as practicable after the acceptance of his tender the
Contractor shall if required submit %o the S.0. for his approval a
programme showing the order of procedure and method in which he
proposes to carry out the Works and snzll whenever reguired by the
S5.0. or the S5.,0.'s Renresentative furnish for his information
particulars in writing of the Coatractor's arrangements for the
carrying out of the Works and of the Constructicnal Plant and
Temporary Works which the Contractor intends to supply use or con-
struct as the case may be. The Submission to and approval by the
S5.0. or S,0.'s Representative of such programme or the furnishing
of such particulars snsll not relieve the Contractor of any of his
duties or responsibilities under the Contract.

U



4.  SETTING-OQUT

The Contractor shall be responsible for the true and proper
setting-out of the Works and for the correctness of the position
levels dimensions and alignment of all parts of the VWorks and for
the provision of all nscessary instruments appliances and labour in
connection therewith, If at any time during the progress of the
Vorks any error shall appear or arise in the position levels
dimensions or alignment of any part of the Works the Contractor on
being required to do so by the 8.0. or the 3.0.'s Representative
shall at his own expense rectify such error to the satisfaction
of the 5.0. or the 5.0.'s Representative unless such error is
based on incorrect data supplied in writing by the 3.0. or the
3.0.'s Representative in which case the expense of rectifying the
same shall be borne by the Authority. The checking of any
setting-out or of any line or level by the S.0. or the S5.0.'s
Representative shall not in any way relieve the Contractor of his
responsibility for the correciness thereof and the Contractor shall
carefully protect and preserve all bench-marks sight rail vegs and
other things used in setting~out the Works,

Da SUSPENSTON O WORK

The Contractor shall on the written order of the S.0. suspend
the progress of the VWorks or any part thereof for such time or times
and in such manner as the 5,0. may consider necessary and shall
during such suspension properly protect and secure the work so far
as is necessary in the opinion of the S.0. The extra cost (if any)
incurred by the Contractor in giving effect to the 5.0.'s instructions
under this Clause shall be borne and paid by the Authority unless
such suspension is

(2) otherwise provided for in the Contract, or

(b) necessary for the proper execution of the work or by
reason of weather conditions affecting the safely or
quelity of the Vorks or by some default on the part
of the Contractor, or

(c) necessary for the safety of the Voris or any part
thereof .,

Frovided that the Contractor shall not bhe entitled to recover any
such extra costs unless he gives notice in writing of his intention
to claim to the S.0, within 28 days of the S3.0.'s order. The 5.0.
shall settle and determine the extra payment to be made to the
Contractor in respect of such claim as the S.0. shall consider fair
and reasonable.

If the progress of the Works or any part thereof is suspended
on the written order of the 5.0, for more than 90 days, the
Contractor may serve a written notice on the S.0, requiring pernm-
ission within 28 days of the receipt thereof to proceed with the
Works or that part thereof in regard to which progress is suspended
and if such permission is not granted within that time the Contractor
by further written notice so served may, but is not bound to, treat
the suspension where it affects part only of the VWorks as an omission
or wnere it affects the whole Works as an abandonment of the
Contract by the eaployer.

6., POSSESSION 07 SITE.

Save in so far as the Contract may prescribe the extent of the
portions of the Site of which the Contractor is to be given
possession from time to time and the Order in which such portions
shall bc made available to him and subject to any requirement in

the/...



the Contract as to the order in which the Works shall be
executed the Autherity will with the S.C.'s written order to
commence the Works give to the Contractor nossession of so much
of the Site as may be required to ensble the Contractor to
commence and nroceed with the construction of the Works in
accordance with the programme referred to in Clause 3 above

(if any) and otherwise in accordance with such reasonable pro-
posals of the Contractor as he shall by notice in writing to
the S.0., make and will from time to time as the Works proceed
give to the Contractor possession of such further portions of
the 3ite as may be recuired to ensble the Coniractor to proceed
with the construction of the Works with due despatch in accordsnce
with the said programme or propesals (as the case mey be). If
the Contractor suffers gdelay or incurs expense from failure on
the part of the Authority to give possession in accordance with
the terms of this Clause the S.0. shall grant an extension of
time for the completicn of the Works and certify such sum as he
considers feir to cover the expense incurred which sum shsll be
paid by the Authority.

7. RETURNS OF LABOUR, ETC.

The Confiractor shall if reguired by the 5.0. deliver to
the §,0.'s Renresentative or at his office a return in detzil
in such form and at such intervals as the S.0. may prescribe
showing the numbers of the several clzsses of lzbour frow time
to time employed by the Contractor on the site =nd such information
respecting Constructional Plant as the S5.0.'s Representative may
reguire.

8. SCHEDULY. 0F RATES

The Contractor shall provide the Authority and the S.0.
vith detailed schedules based on the programme referred to in
Clause 3 above indicating the breakdown of costs of labour,
materials and other experses likely to be necessarily incurred
in the completion of the Works as specified to the Contractor,
togetvher with such percentage acddition as has been agreed be-
tween the parties hereto,

9. IMTERI} PAYVTITS

The Authority shall ney the Contractor during the continuance
of the Contract for materials and services nrovided by the
Centractor to complete the work so specified in the following
manner: -

(2) The Contractor may at intervals of not less than
one month submit interim accounts together with
such receipts, wage sheets, bills of lading, cables,
code signals and supporting documents as the S.0.
ray deem necessary to the S.0. for certification
for expenditure incurred in the preceding month in
gccordance with the said programme subject to any
alterations, veriations or omissions as may be approved
or directed by the 8.0.

(b) The said interim accounts will cover expenditure
approved by the S5.0. as necessary for the Works and
shall be submitted in a detailed form as may be re-—
quired and agreed with the S.0. Should the said
interim accounts at any time contain an item or items
upon which the 5.0. shall recuire further verificetion
or informaticn the S.0. shall nevertheless certify the
said interim zccounts to the extent that he is sat-
isfied and the Authority shall pay in accordance with
sub-clause (f) hereunder, withholding such amount as
may be specified by the S.,0. until such time as he
shall be satisfied by the Contractor of the expenditure
mzde in respect of such item or items.

(A
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(c) The Contractor shall be entitled to charge for any
veriation, addition or omission as may be approved
or directed by the S5.0., but such expenditure shall
et 211 times be shown separstely in the said interim
accounts,

(d) The Contractor shall be entitled to add to the
expenditure detziled in the said interim accounts
a percentage of 26X per cent for overhead charges
and nrofit and the total of the said empenditure and
the said percentage are hereinafter referred to as
"the Totzl Cost" provided that for the purposes of
this calculation the sum of 2/6d. ver square yerd of
concrete slab completed To cover overheads and profits
on the local materials used on the contreet shall not
be subject to the said percentage charce.

(e) Pefore certificztion of the sa2id interim accounts or
of the final certificste upon completion of the Worlks
the Contrzctor shall if regquested by the S.0., satisfy
him that the accounts of all sub-centractors and
suppliers of materials covered by any previcus pay-
ment have been discharged and upon a certificate from
the S.0. that any such account or part thereof has not
been discharged the amount previously w»aid in respect
thereof shall be forthwith recoverable by the Authority
from the Contractor and the Authority may in addition
withhold the whole or any part of payments under the
said interim account or of the finzl certificate until
such account has been wholly discharged by the Contractor,
The decision of the S.0. as to whether any such account
or part thereof has or has not been discharged and of
the Authority as to the amount to be recoverable and as
to the additional amount if any to be withheld shall be
final and conclusive.

(f) After certification of each of the szid interim accounts
by the 8.0, the Contractor shall forward the certified
interim account to the Colonial Treasurer, Stanley who
shall forthwith make a rayment in Sterling amounting to
90 per cent of the Total Cost shown thereon.

(g) If as a result of payments made in accordance with the
provisions of this Clause overpayment to the Contrasctor
results from any cause whatscever, the amount of such
overpayment shall be taken into account in assessing any
further payments cor shall be recoversble from the
Contractor,

10. METHOD CF MUASUREXENT

The Works shall be measured not notwithstanding any generzl or
locel custom excent where otherwise specifically described or
prescribed in the Contract.

11. MATNTENANCE OF WORKS

The Contractor shzll be responsible for and shell meet all costs
in connection with the maintenance of the Works for a period of six
calendar months from the date on which the S.0. shall certify that
the VWorks have been completed to his satisfaction.

12. PAYMENT ON AND AFTER COLPLETTON

(1) Upon the completion of the Works to the satisfaction of the
S.0. the Contractor shall be entitled to be paid 95 per cent of the
Total Cost (less any payments already made) calculated in accordance
with Clauses 8 and 9 hereof.

el e s
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(2) Within two months after the completion of the period
of mzintenance of the Works to the satisfaction of the S,0., the
Contractor shall, unless the Authority otherwise agrees, forward
an account for the Final Sum certified by an independent firm of
professional accountants. The Authority shell within one month
of the receipt of this final account make payment of the balance
of any monies due To the Contractor.

13. PERIQDS OF NOTICE

Notwithstanding anything hereinbefore contained the §.0. and
the Contractor shall be entitled to 28 days' notice by letter post
or 14 days by cable of any variation, addition or omission or any
other matter upon which written authority is required by the terms
of the General Conditions,

1., SUB-CCHTRACTORS

The Contractor shall be entitled, subject to the approval of
the 5.0, to employ sub~contractcrs during the meintenance period
referred to in Clause 11 hereof.

15. INSTRUCTIONS BY CABLE

In the event that letter post in either direction will cause
undue delay either in the receiving and giving of instructions or
the meking of peyments it is sgreed that cables endorsed by the
Contractor's representative in the Falklané Islands shall be
sufficient proof of moniles expended or action taken. Provided
always that when payments are made on the authority of 2 cable
supporting inveoices will be produced at the first possible
opportunity., Likewise the Contractor agrees that in special cir-
cumstances he will accept instructions by cable through the Colonial
Secretary in the Falidand Islands provided elways that such cables
are confirmed in writing.

16, UNEXPECTED OBSTRUCTIONS

Notwithstanding the provisions of General Condition 2, if

during the period of the Works conditions or artificial obstructions
are encountered which could not have been reasonebly foreseen by

the Contractor then the Authority shall pay such additional expenses
as the Contractor may reasonably have incurred as a result of such
cenditions or artificial obstructions provided that the Authority
shall be under no liability to meke any payment to the Conitractor
under this Clause unless the Contractor shall have given notice in
writing to the Engineer of his intention to submit a claim within

28 dzys of the occurrence of the event giving rise to the claim,

17. T0IRD PARTY CLATHMS

The Contractor's liability in respect of third party claims
arising from any act or omission on the part of the Contractor shall
be limited to £6C,000 in respect of any one claim. The Authority
will indemnify the Contractor in respect of any amount in excess of
the said figure.

18. PROVISION AND DISPOSAL OF PLANT

The Authority will provide certain items of plant for the use
of the Contractor at the discretion of the Superintending Officer
and the Contractor's Site Agent.

The Authoriiy will purchase at a fair and reasonable price
items of plant selected by agreement between the Superintending
Officer and the Contracltor's Site Apent as soon as these can be
made available,

G/
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1S, MAXTMNUM LIABILITY

If after the end of the maintenance period referred to in
Clause 11 above the S,0, has certified that the Viorks are in a
satisfactory state and if the Final Sum has been agreed, there
shall be paid to the Contractor the balance of all retentian
monies due to the Contractor.

TB
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As witness the hands of ...LH%-MG—M...F:?&‘?{...!W"‘M’
‘?ﬁv. J;A,Jibwd 5}$X1#Dh)
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APPENDIX T

Public %Works, Stanley

Falklangd Islands.,

Snecification.

Nature of work.

L g The works are situated in the Talkland Tslands in the town of Stanlev.

The works consist of the preparation and construction of public roads.

Contract Time,

2. The date of completion should be August 1367.

Limits of Site.

5. Tor the purvose of this contract the site shall include:

Location
Roads Pavenents
1330° Davis Street, including Glasgow 13307
x 18 Roed to the entrances to the = &Y prOV,

two properties that use it.

500! HEBE STREET 500!

x 181 x4 i
300! PIONEER ROAD 300!

x 12! % L 1l
250! MOODY STREET 250!

x 12! x L 1
390! DATRY PADDOCK ROAD 390!

x 21! x L2 U
LOO! DRURY WEST 400! il

x 12! o oy

700! FITZROY TAST 700!

= 138! x 4! U
700! JAITRS STREET 700!

x 13! e l;_l 1
200! DEAN STREET 2007

% 18! % ‘;1,_1 "
1000 RACECQURSE ROAD 1000

% 16| = )-i-' ]

Entrance and exit to Secretariat. VWest end entrance to Governmerk
House.,

All boundaries shall be as indicated by the S.0,

Supnly of laterials

4. The Contractor shall supply all materials necessary for the works

except where otherwise specified.,
Plant/,..
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FPlant.

5. The Contractor must supply all those tools and plant for the execution
of the works which zre not supplied by the Authority.

Vater Sunplvy.

6. The Contractor shall, for the duration of the contract, install,
operate and maintain such sumps, puaps and storage as ére necessary
to ensure an absolutely regular supply of clean water at all times
for the works. He shall also arrange for drinking and domestic
supplies of water for his labour canmps, The cost of such supply
shall be part of the contract.

Tewnorary Sanitary Arrangements.

T The Contractor shall provide all proper conveniences for his men
and separate conveniences for the men in the euploy of the 5.0.,
and shall disinfect with earth or otherwise and clear our daily 211
night soil which, tozether with any organic refuse produced by the
works, shall be removed and buried by the contractor in suech manner
as may be from time to time directed and all such arrangements shall
be subrnitted to, and from time to time be modified as may be deened
desirable, by the S.0., and the price for a1l such work will forn
part of the contract cost.

to Liimitation by Detailed Descriotion.

8. Neither the following Clauses nor the detailed descriptions therein,
nor the specification nor gquantities shall limit the obligations and
iabilities of the contractor under the accompanying Conditions of
Contract.

Exceedinz the Dimensions Directed,

2. Should the contractor in making excavations exceed the dimensions
directed by the S,0., or show unon the drawings the extra space
excavated shall be filled with such material as the S.0. may direct.

Discharge of Water from Vorks and Fouling of Streams.

10. The Contractor shell make such provision for the discharge of any
water, whether foul or discoloured or otherwise, from the works as

shall be satisfactory to the 5.0., and to any persons having rights over

thl’:‘/.....-



the land and water courses over or dovn which such water is
discharged and shall exercise due care to prevent the fouling
of streams.

Worxs to be Kept Clear of Water.

11, At every point in the works at which water is liable to accumulate,
proper drains and, if reguired, sump holes or wells shall be formed
and if, in the S.0.'s opinion it is expedient, such sump holes shall
be placed entirely without the limits of the work and any pumping
that may be necessary to keep any excavation clear of water, elther
during the sinking or subsequently, shall be so conducted from such
sump holes that no wash or disturbance to the bottom or sides of the
excavation shall occur and during the process of performing any con-
crete or other work the water in the sumn holes from which such
pumps draw shall be maintained below the lowest level of such works,
The water shall be led to such sump holes or wells by specially con-
structed drains whiech shall, if necessary be carried across the
concrete or other work in troughs. The Contractor shall also maxke
proper provision for the exclusion of surface water and water diverted
as specified above from all trenches and for the prevention of such
water from eroding the embanlment slopes.

Tests.

12. Such tests as the S.0. may require from time to time to establish the
quality of the work and the efficiency of construction shall be
carried out. The contractor shall co-operate in carrying out such tests
and shall make due allowance for delays, if any, which may occur as a
result of carrying out such tests. VWhen tests ere being made which
will assist the S.0. to judsze whether or not to accept woric, then the

contractor shall have the right to be represented at those tests.

Trespass.

13. The Contractor shall prevent trespass by his worxmen on land adjoining
the site or labour camps and shall indemnify the employer against any
clains for damages caused by such trespass.

Mechanical/....



Mechanical Plant Anwroval and Restrictions.

14. All pechanical plant shall be of such type and size and of such
method of working as the S$.0. approves. I for any reason what-
soever the 5.0. shall be of the opinion that it is undesirable
that any machine or appliance employed or proposed to be employed
by the Contractor for the purpose of the works should be used, or
that any such machine or appliance is unsuitable for use on the
works, or that il is likely to break or damage any property or
work of any kind through or near the ground to be excavated, or to
cause nuisance by noise or otherwise, the 5,0, may prohibit or
suspend the use and/or require the removal from the works of such
machine or appliance. Any changes in the method of performing
the work as a conseguence of such order shall be at the cost of

the employer,
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A MEMBER OF THE HOLMAN GROUP

SAXTON & CO. (DEEP DRILLERS) LTD.

DIRECTORS : 1AN SAXTON JAMES RITCHIE J M WILLIAMS R. C. HOLMAN 1. B JOHNSTONE

36 - BRUNEL ROAD - EAST ACTON ' LONDON W.3

Telephone: Shepherds Bush 0667 (¢ lines) - Telegrams: Airdrill, Ealux London - Telex: 261542
o BT /S w 5th December 1967

ey

Sponsors of: ) L €85€ Treply to:

Saxton & Co. Brook Street,

Rock & Alluvium Engineers Ltsﬂ<}& 8 X fdon, W.l,
Falkland Islands Project (/ﬂ
The Colonial Secretary, e \\ED,

Colonial Secretary's Office, q
Port Stanley,

. Falkland Islands. \ hJI (

Dear Sir,

Stanley Town Roads.

Purely as a matter of routine we wish to record
certain works additional to the specification including:-

(a) Additional excavation and infill in excees
of pre-road construction scarifying.

(b) Sub-base concrete.
(c) Steps and paths.
(d) Ramps.

(e) Garage bases.

(f) Road drainage and services,

Yours faithfully,
SAXTON & CO. (DEEP DRILLERS) LTD.

Cal

w < J. B. Johnstone.
% of S &S ¢ Director.

IME QuTie | Awant
Y0 INOUBIAT 1REE

HOLMAN
BROTHERS
UMITED
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4 MEMBER OF THE HOLMAN GROUP

SAXTON & CO. (DEEP DRILLERS) LTD.

DIRECTORS IAN SAXTON JAMES RITCHIE - ], M WILLIAMS R. C. HOLMAN J B. JOHNSTONE

36 - BRUNEL ROAD  EAST ACTON * LONDON W3
Telephone: Shepherds Bush 0667 (4 lines) * Telegrams: Airdrill, Ealux London - Telex. 261542

o o TBJ/S "6th December 1967.
Sponsors of: Please reply to:
Saxton & Co. (Deep Drillers) Lpd;;ﬂlﬂ?-f_'.hh, Brook Street,
Rock & Alluvium Engineers Ltdg > — dpndon, W.1.
/-_\'-l"l. |
Falkland Tslands Project 7 ngREL = Vi
o

f Vs
The Colonial Secrctarvy, et
Colonial Secretary's Office, \? l

Port Stanlev,
Falkland Islands.

Dear Sir,

Stanley Town Roads -
Retention Monevy

Further to your letter dated 20th October to our
Mr. W. R, Waghorn, we would like you to give consideration
to the fact that the section of roads including:

James Street
Fitzroy Road East
Davis Street,
Hebe Street,
Glasgow Road

has been accepted and has been in funll use by the public
for some considerable time.

It is not altogether unusual for retention monies
to be released as and when sections of contracts are
completed and axe in full use by the client and therefore we
would anpreciate greatly your consideration for release of
the 50% of the total retention money on this section.

We trust that this wmay meet with your approval,

Yours faithfully,
SAXTON & CO,

DEEP DRTILI .-El-ﬁ. griBl

J% B. Johnstone.
Director.

\*Q%Lb"'k gac
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A MEMHER OF THE HOLMAN GROUP

. SAXTON & CO. (DEEP DRILLERS) LTD.

DIRECTORS - AN SAXTON - JAMES RITCHIE J M. WILLIAMS R.C HOLMAN J. B JOHNSTONE

36 ©- BRUNEL ROAD EAST ACTON - LONDON W.3
Telephone: Shepherds Bush 0667 (4 lines) + Telegrams: Airdrill, Ealux London - Telex: 261542

e ww JBJI/S « 6th December 1967
Sponsors of: Please renly to:
Saxton & Co. (Deep Drillers) Ltd., b, RBrook Street,
Rock & Alluvium Engineers Ltd. London, W.1l.

7\
Falkland Islands Project - {j
! ol
The Colonial Secretarv, AN -
Colonial Secretary's Office, \g}&
. - Port Stanley, ! =
Falkland Islands. A
Dear Sir, %

Stanley Town Roads Contract - Mr. //
John Rowlands' Excessive QOvexrtime Payment.

We have discussed with Mr. W. R. Waghorn the subject
heading and taken into account his letter dated 6th October,
1967 to and suhsecuent conversation with the Superintending
Officer of Works, Stanley.

In XkXeeping with our policy Ffor monthly paid staff
engaged on our Falkland Islands Contracts we have prepared 1S5

the excessive overtime payment as attached. I
[ 508
. You will doubtless recall that in the Guide Estimate!,,‘;/_ﬂ,&
an allowance was included for such a pavment. Tﬁ
—

We are pleased to record Mr. Waghorn's appreciation
of the work and general conduct of operations by Mr. Rowlands
during Mr. Waghorn's period of service on this Contract,

Yours faithfully,
SAXTON & CO. (DELP DRILLERS) LTD.

= x///‘

1
fL‘ J. B. Johnstone,.
2y @ Directox.

/$ *‘\S&%J 5@ b

THE QUILY § AwaRD
7o IWOUSIRY THER

HOLMAN
BROTHERS
LIMITED



FATKELAND TSLANDS CONTRACTS

TOWN ROADS CONTRACT

J. ROWLANDS - OVERTIME

Period of service until 31st December 1967 - 52 weeks
Total weelkkends worked during period - 43 weeks
. Total weekends worked to be considered
as included in Staff Emoluments
= 1/3 of 52 weeks = 17 weeks

Therefore weekends worked additional

to normal weekends - 26 weeks
Number of davs Sunday = 1 day
Saturday = % day
= 1} days per weekend

Salary at the rate of £1800 per annum
. Overtime payment in lieu of weekend work

26 weekends + 11 davs

of £1800

365 days

il

£192

/
/1] i

JBJI/S/6.12.67.
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A MEWMBER OF THE HOLMAN GRQUP

SAXTON & CO. (DEEP DRILLERS) LTD. g

DIRECTORS : IAN SAXTON JAMES RITCHIE J M. WILLIAMS R.C HOLMAN J. B. JOHNSTONE

36 - BRUNEL ROAD - EAST ACTON - LONDON W.3

Telephone: Shepherds Bush 0667 (4 lines) < Telegrams: Airdrill, Ealux London - Telex: 261542
o werr JBJ /S =6th December 1967

Sponsors of: e Please reply to:

o .“"v

," 4 \
Saxton & Co. (Deep Drillers) L%d., < qy N, 4%, Brook Street,
Rock & Alluvium Pngineers Ltd. = <1% \\<'\London, W.l.

Falkland Islands Project k{;g‘ ‘ //

VJ

. The Colonial Secretary,
Colonial Secretary's Office,
Port Stanley,
Falkland Islands.

Dear Sir,

Stanley Roads,

We wish to refer to your letter dated 7th Novemher
1967 and would comment further as follows:-
1. We maintain that the charge of 2/6d per sauare vard
of concrete slab as contained in the forrnal agreement,
General Conditions 9 {d) (Page 5) does not specifically
refer to road slab to the exclusion of pavements, steps,
. paths, ramps, bases, etc, When preparing this charge
it was the intent to cover materials for all concrete
used in the construction forming the Contract.

2. We do appreciate that a smaller charge could be considered
for concrete construction other than road slab because of
the reduced thickness of concrete. During the visit of
Mr. R, L. Nelson to Stanley we understood that, following
discussion, our offer of a reduced cliarge was agreed in
principle and subsequently we offered a charge of 1/8d
per square vard for concrete construction other than
road slab.

@ Cont'd,.

%

THE uiins awabo

TO INDUSTRY 13
HOLMA
BROTH
LIMIT|



CONTINUATION

We would draw vour attenticn to the fact that local
materials supplied for

the Contract includes "infill
rock"

and lean base concrete in addition to sand

and
crushed stone as aggregate for the 6" road slab.

We trust you will again consider this situation
and that you will accent our offer of a reduced charge

of 1/%d to cover concrete construction (other than specific
road slab) to be to be fair and reasonable.

Yours faithfully,
SAXTON & CO, (DEEP DRILLWRS) LTD,

J. B. Johnstone.
NDirector,
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SAVING PREBGRANE,_LUSPiTCH

From: The Officer Administering the Government of the Falkland Islands.

To:  The Secretary S PRICAFCoSGheiton* of State for Uoamsonveal by fleirs,
Date: 3rd Jenusry 1968,

%,

Noeo 2. SAVING.  SOLORY

Further extension znd inprovencnt of rocds within ltanlsy Yownshin,

Attention is drawn tc your seving despatch of the 10tn Jugust 1967
whioca approved a basie plen for roads v .prov‘..b.ent, of 15,000 syuare yurds
total area, and my soving Guspeich Ho. 7% of the 22nd Lceomber 1967
requesting the ugse of savings further lo off'set the cost of the works
covering this arco.

By paragrashn 3 of Uindstry of fversesy .,c«ve.lo,, sent lenorandus

-. 0. 9533 uf‘ ‘ugust 1).37 it wae clearly accepted that our ablliby o go
ahead with rouss developmont wms contingent on having o conbracting grou)p
tB'\"JQI‘E.I‘il_‘_V within the 1sloands. Vithout this dejported lobour ond

exnertiss this wital worlt could not ke carried out,

The situction haa now arisen vhere the contracting organisation ts
in a poaition,beforc leanving the Coleony, to esiry out noro work tha,n s
envisa ed. In o ploce sueh as this the (m,/oxft_muy canvot, and must net,
be pnssed over. ILEowever, as far ss C,D.V. aid is concerued o snag (0TS
oxist in that the financicl ullo:z‘ulon fur bhe aresent period has already
been comnletely bespoken,

This applieation thevelfore =nvisages o grent fros the ellocalion for
the pariocd 1968,/19«:'). thiough it must be cloarly understood that the
work itself vust proceed almost immedicibely before the soutresn winter sels
% in and the contrictors dsport. Ho olsim for reismvursencnt would be made
cgainst United Kingdon funds bafcore 1st /pril 1568,

The position regerding {unds for the two yscrs 1964-1370 is:

Grent £80,600 jppiications bo dete:
Swimading ool £31,059 ) subjeot
Fira Fighting fppliances 2,280 ) to ocpyroval
Geheme 1GB2G ( ducation) b, 600

£39,759

liotiosal Yelance cvailavle 244,201

The rcads concernes are:

(i) western cxtension Lo loody Street,
inciluding A Strect crossing . <
g 2ng » L fo o moxinum

(1i) Deon Street Southa.
(iii) Suliven lsuse extonsion to the

Rageoourse Rond project widch
alrexdy forss port of fchese L6BOS

)

)

)

‘3’ of
3’ 1640 yarda
/

froplication is in the sum of 807 of £8,200 £6,560) tue detwnils
oy set ocut ot appendices '4' and '1H' attached.

0’!

Yelegraphic advice of the outeose of this applieatien 1s recussted,

LAVERTIOR



APSNUDEL Lo

N
ARARC AL St _E}:
1, sdainistering Authorigy: Government of the falkland
Islends,

2. Alleocaticn: Falkland Islonds,

3. Clossification: Zoononic: Houds.

4e Desaription of lchexe: Bxiension and improvenant of
. roads within Stanley Tom.

5, Total eatinated costb: £8,200.

6. C.D.¥%. gasistauce required: Grant of £6,560.

7« Easls of asdninistration for Single canibal head.

accounting purnoses:

8. DBPasis of csleulation of dlain: S0, of expenditure up to
a maximun of £8,200.




AFCENDIZ Ba

The estimetos aie based on gpecifications isgued by the
iuperintendent of Public Vorks, Falkland fslends Governsent, and
wiich ave in turn simller to thozo ssproved by lune Undited Jdngdom
Covernrent ror the Wuropcan Space Hescareh Organisstion conmtrust
in the Telitlend Islends. They ave caleuloied in Hie saus nonner
as those sovroved in roapect of Lchewme I 6805,

The wrecson Tor using concrete is as stated in Falklund Islonds

Seving lDesputeh L7767, which, for eust of referesce iz vepeatoed:

1the anjor reezon in gupport ol selnforeed concrate

rouds o8 eppoced to biltunou swzfaces wos besod eon the

. neasure of succeas achieved in nrevigus construction woris
nere., In 1956 thrce=guarters of & nile ol conercie reed
was loid, forming the main thoroushfare, und has given
camplebely trouble f'ree service and ls nrezeally in perdieot
condition.

Sooubt five miles of bibtumen surfaced roads were laid
between 1953 and 1962 bud due to lack o labour these rozds
nave deteriorcted to such an extent that ne Lituucalszed ares
is Iree Irou pot holes. ilopalr progranmos can only Le
andeviaken in Juaser end lost year's $ask plus next yewr'ts
task meang that when teken togelher conorete wovk Is
preferable,

The = jor problen in the Felldand ILslands :
lebour end when the sxpense off imporbcd man pov
tenonce purposes ig taken indo cccount theme is no doubd

' that our decision is o correct zne®.

dince the last Scheme was goproved loenl labour raies, fredght

rates, hanéling and wharfage charges have all increased. The erfeets
of Qevasluation are also being felt. Porthceraace the ordging
arrangesent icreby ¢erisin elevents vwore shared with the Duropcan
Space Research Urganisabicn has come Lo an end.  The gvorall nrice
por sguare yucd of roodsorks completed now workg oub ab 06 a2 againat
the eariler £k, 105, =i.

Total read woris 1640 square yarés as per spocilicabion
approved for Scheve L6505 el £5 per sguare yard = £3,200.
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CRERAN ATV

ROCK & ALLUVIUM ENGINEERS LIMITED %

SPECIALIST ClIVvVI L ENGINEERS

>3

46 VICTORIA STREET - LONDON @ S\WWI
TELEPHONE: OI-222 |540

QUR REF. YOUR REF. DATE
GRL/VEMP. 12th January, 1968
!
W.R. Thompson, Esqg, {
Secretariat, el
Stanley. |
Dear Mr. Thompson,

Further to our conversation on cement stabilised
soil roads a trial length of such road 50ft, long by 18ft,
wide of 9" thick cement stabilised soil with a binding coat
and single surface dressing of bitumen would cost about

. £350. This figure covers only outside labour and materials
as it is assumed that Public VWorks Department plant,
materials and labour could be supplied for such a small
job from the current Maintenance votes. The figure quoted
is a ceiling price and with your agreement this company
would be willing to undertake the work at cost only,

The sum of £350 should not be taken as indicative
of the cost of such construction on a large scale, A
large section of sement sgstabilised soil road would warrent
the purchase of one or two small items of specialised plant
and with such plant an output of finished road slab of more
than twice that of current methods could be confidently
expected, This coupled with the fact that material costs
would be halved makes cement stabilisation a wvery cheap
method compared with conventé%l concrete slab techniques,

. Yours sincerely,
for Rock & Alluvium Engineers Ltd

(}p/l,/wq_/xfefm
(G.R. Lemon)

Site Agent.
c.c. R.L.Nelson.

\LQQJNJ% SRl

DIRECTORE: N. G. REID IGEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER]. R. L. NELSCON, 8,A,. A.M.I.G,E.
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OLB2/TIV
16th January €8
To: Supt. Public Works Dept.

. From: Colonlal Secretary ST ANT.RY
LAY

Cony to: Colonial Treasgurer,

Stanley Roads Contirgct = Mr, John
Rowlsnds'! Excenzive Qvertime Payment.

The Colonial Treasurer has cxanined the c¢loim, copy
attached,

This should be pald,

{(w. H, Thompson’
COLOMT AT, SECRETARY

AR, 61V = 47§ %



oL52/1V

22nd January 66

Dear Sirs,

$]8 . Please refer to your letter of the 5th December, 1967,

Your additionzl works are duly noted.

Yours fsithiully,

(v. H. Thompson)
COLONT ~T, SECRETIRY,

Saxton & Co., (Deev Drillers) Litd.,
4L, Brook Sitrcet,

. LOEDOKE, W.l

Copy to: Mr. G. Lemon,
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of the 6th m, 19‘?,
to ¥r. John Rowlends.

3 w that the svr of Ri%2 ae computed by you ie .

[ e  Yours faltnfully,

ks C{W. H. Thompean)

!.’m'—.. B3l I.as.an_
Supnt. Publ:a.c Tarks .;.ept.
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. From:

pertains and give me suidance,

AR »

Colonial Sccretory.

Stanicy Roads.

19th January
To:

Superintendent of FPublic

oris Denpartment.

foall T o
R AT L X

Please read rolio 579 in the file to vhich this letter

Please also mention Polio 581.

Your views on follio 583 would be appreciated.

COLONTIAY, ST

571 L T3
D2 B

1L g



No. PWD 014

It is requested
that, in any refer-
ence to this memo-
randum the above
number and date
should be quoted.

From: Superintendent of Works, P.W.D.

C3‘4f;§l)lzé

Stanley, Falkland Islands.

' - MEMORANDUM

To: The Colonial Secretary,

SUBJECT :—

STANLEY ROADS,

Further to your request; I submit the following summery, and
estimated cost, of a future roed construction programme for consideration.

King St.

303.0
17.0

303.0
4.0

Preperation and laying of 6" thick reinforced

concrete slab.

Prep., & lay 3" thick cone paving. £3,5325.

Hacket's Hill (Road connecting Drury St. to Pioneer Row).

150.0

-12.0
150,0
4.0

Snake

200.0
16.0

200.0
4.0

Snake

330,0
_16.0
330.0
40

Hill

Hill

Prep. & lay 6" thick r.f, ocone slab.
Prep & lay 3" thick cone paving. £2,000.
(Road connecting Fitzroy Rd. East to James St.)

Prep. & lay 6" thick r.f. cone slab.

Prep. & lay 3" thick cone paving £2,220,

(Road connecting James St, to Ross Road East).

Prep. & lay 6" thick r.f. oone slab,

Prep. & lay 3" thick cone paving. £3,665

Total £11,420,

Supt. of Works.

18th January, 19 68.



Coli. Sec.

Stanley Roads.

/0 '_|'
Jjb
Re your Mem9/0L52/iV dated 19th January, 1968.

I have read folio 579 file O452/IV and can only repeat

my letter folioc 560, Likewise, my letter folio 563 for folio
581.

Regarding my views on folic 583. I suggest Lemon
glves a specification and a breakdown as to how he intends to
dispose of £350. on 100 sg. yds of road.

While T appreciate Lemon's enthusiasm, I feel that his
zoal mislead him into assuming P,W.D. would assist in selling his
wares, by supplying, plant, labour and materials.

We are fully committed until - at least - May, 31st. 1968.

7

Supt, of Works.
23rd January, 1968.




01.@52/1\'{

Dear

1967

25th January

Sirs,

S+ S
Thank you for your two letters dated the Hth Decenber,
concerning payments 1n respect of Stanley roads

°

The amount so £ .r exsended is already level vith that

voted by the Legislature for ithe project and until my request
for the provision of additionnl money has becen deslt with by
the Legislature I am afreid I am not in a postion to dezl
with your request for the release of retenition money,

As Boon as I am in a position to do so I shall be writing

further.

Yours faithfully,

(. ¥, Thompson)
COLONTIAL, SECRETARY,

Saxton & Co. (Deep Drillers) Lid.,
Rock & Alluvium Enginecrs Lid.,
Lihe “Bregl: Mtrect,

LOUDOW %,1.

68



OL52/IV 6 3

25th Januavry 68

Dear Sir,
5%3
Thank you for your letter of the 12th January, 1968
with tie idea of an exoceriment on cement stabilised roads.

Ve are atpresent nsgotiating with the United Hingdom
for further funde and, if we are successful, the rcad pro-
cpamnie will be revieved by ihe Standing Pinance Commlttee
of the new Legislature, Your suggestion willl te incor-
vorated =t the same time.

It is certalnly mosti interesting

and I ar aprrecis-—
tive of your intsrest,

Yours faithivily,

(W, H, Thompson)
COLONTI AL SECRWT Y,

FﬂEI'. G‘. R. Lemon’

Site Jgept

Roch & Alluv1um nginesrs Lid., - A
STDANLEY . s 3 AR,



DECODE. A
TELEGRAM, o
(
From Johnstone G W (
Pl
7» Colonial Secretary, Stanley >
e ‘?/ f§
Despatched :  1st March 19 68  Time: 1545
Received : 2nd March 19 68 Time : 1200

Reference completion of town roads contract
estimated mid March we suggest for your
approval the appointment of Peat Marwick

and Mitchell auditors for ESRO Stanley contracts
to be auditors for tewn roads contract.

Grateful for early reply

Johnstone

P/L : AA
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GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH SERVICE cSeis

FALKLAND [SLANDS

SENT
P2538 P4716/32/401381 500 11/66 R. Ward 843
* Number Office of Origin Words Handed in at Date
STANLEY 154 3488
To
LR AIRDATLI BALIY LOWDON HOA/G

592 . %

For Johinctone yourtel let Uoweh Al agreel

Time
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Local fersons engaged by R.W. Hills
and Rock & Alluvium on Road Works.

NAME Job they left to
join Road Works.

i -

§wﬂf 19th March, 1968.

Normail place of
residence in Cole

ROCK & ALLUVIUM.

T. ANDERSON. Navvy Shepkerd.
A. BIGGS. Schoolboye.
F. BIGGS. Navvy.
Je BLYTH. PoW. D.
F. BROWNING. P. ¥D.
W. BRUCE. Navvye.
G. BUTLERSK. Butchery. Self employed.
R. CLAUSEN. Shepherd.
C. CLIFTON. F.I.C. detty.
L. GALLARDO. F.I.C.
K. KSENLEYSIDE, Machinist. W.E. BOWLES,
L‘EE. John Rowlands.
P. McLEOD, Dorrans.
W. POOLE. e
R% REID. John Rowlands.
A. SPINKS. P.W, D.
G. FINBLAY. Dorrans.
R. BUCKLAND. Police Force.
S. JOHNSON. W. E. Bowles.
Je. McASKILL. F.I.C. Jettye
J. BERNTSEN. Navvy Shepherd
Ce.. JACOBSEN. Dorrans.
ROOCK, Arrived A.E.S. in January 1968.

B. McNALLY. i " )

Weddell Island.
Stanley.
Packe Brose.
Stanley.

11
P, I.C. Farmse.
Stanley.
Goose Green.
Stanley.

1]

1

WeddBll Island.
Stanley.
United Kingdome

R.W. HILLS.

P. LEE. Port San Carlos.
J. Mec FARLANE. Navvye. Rock & Alluviume.
Ae SHORT. FoI.C. Jdettye

Port San Crlos.
Stanley.
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No. 23684 U MEMORANDUM
" 1:It_its requesfted E ‘e‘\
that, in any refer- s ‘ =
¥ i nemo 1 9HAR 1568 j'ﬁ‘ 19th March, 1968
randum the above o #- 4
number and date e
should be quoted. *nfﬁnbgﬂ15ﬁ¢€gﬁ To: The Colonial Secretary.

Hliik i

From: Bfficer in Charge Police. STANLEY. <i
!

Stanley, Falkland [slands.

213

S iCT —
R - Local Persons working for R.W,HILLS

and Rock & Alluvium, Road Works.

Attached is & copy of persons engaged by the above
in work on Roads in Stanley and at the Naval Fuel Depot at

WaTm

Officer in Charge,
Falklsand Islands Police Forcee.

the Cambers



0452/1v

Tron: Colonial Seerciary,

nessS,.

To:

o fovermuent,

COLCHIAL SECRIUTAT

1st April

Superintendent of Public Woris Dept.

STALLIY,

The ©wo o0ld ladiez o

(W. H. Thompson)

¥
‘e @

Mactly cpposite the pote of MNrs, YeGill's is a bad hole and

iay this please ©e nut in order.
live there have put up with a lot of noise, dust and inconvenisgnce
without a single moan

v
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CLA 407/370/01 MEMORAKDUM NO.9679

FALKLAND ISLANDS

FURTHER EXTENSICN AND IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS WITHIN STANLEY TOWNSHIP

Grant of £6,560

For a number of years the Falkland Islands Government have carried out
a continuing scheme to extend and improve the roads in the Stanley area using
both C.D. & W. grants and local funds for the purpese. C.D. & W. funds have
now provided £116,000 for these extensions and improvements and a further
£110,000 has been provided from the Colony funds.

2. About five miles of bitumen surfaced roads were laid between 1958 and
1962 but due to lack of labour these roads deteriorated to such an extent that
no bitumenized area is free from pot holes. In 1956 three-guarters of a mile
of concrete road was laid, forming the main thoroughfare and has given
completely trouble free service and is in perfect condition.

3. Repair programmes can only be undertaken in summer. The major problem
in the Falkland Islands is one of labour and when the expense of imported man
power r maintenance purposes is taken into account there is no doubt that
concrete roads are preferable.

4e The situation has now arisen where the contracting organisation is in

a position, before leaving the Islands, tc carry out more work than was envis-
aged and in order to utilise the services of the laebour force the work must
proceed before the southern winter sets in and the contractors depart.

5. The roads concerned are:

(1) Western extension to Moody Street, )
ineluding King Street crossing. )
)
- & { To a maximun
(ii) Dean Street South. § of 1,640 yards
(1ii) sSuliven House extension to the )
Racecourse Road project. )

6. Since the last scheme was approved local labour rates, freight rates,
handling and wharfage charges have all increased. The effects of devaluation

are also to be considered. Furthermore the original arrangement, whereby certain
elements were shared with the European Space Research Organisation, has come to
an end. The overall price per square yard of roadworks completed now works out
at £5 as against £4.710s. previously estimated. The cost of the additional

work is therefore £8,200 and it is proposed that 80% of this, £6,560 should

be met from C.D. & W, funds.

7. The gcheme is supported by the Secretary of State for Commonwealth Affairs
and the Minister's Adviser and it is proposed therefore to approve a grant of
£6,560 for the purposes steted above as a first charge on the 1968/69 allocation
(1 €. no issues will be made until after the 31st March, 1968).

8. A Financial Summary is attached at Appendix I.

Iinistry of Overseas Development,
Eland House, Stag Place,
Vlctorla, S.W.1

7tk February, 1968
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7.

8.

APPENDIX I

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Administering Authority:

Allocation:

Classification:

Description of Scheme:

Total estimated cost:

C.D. & W. assistance required:

Basis of administration for
accounting purposes:

Basis of calculation of claim:

Government of the Falkland Islands

Falkland Islands (1968/69 allocation)

Communications: Roads

Further extension and improvement of
roads within Stanley Town

£8,200

Grant of £6,560

Single Capital Head

C,D. & W. funds to contribute
80% of expenditure up to a
maximum of £6,560
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CLA 407/370/01 MEMORANDUM NO .%7/8//

I
FALXLAND ISLANDS | ‘(

EXTENSION AND ITMPROVEMENT CF ROADS WITHIN STANLEY TOWN

Supplementary grant of £4,900

Under Colonial Development and Welfare Scheme D.6805 a grant of £36,841
was approved to further extend snd improve the rcads in Stanley. The amount of
the grant represented the uncommitted balance of the C.D., & W. allocation
available to the Falkland Islands up to 31st larch, 1968 and proved to be
approxinmately 55% of the total cost of the scheme instead of the usual
80% C.D. & W. contribution.

2. DSavings totalling £4,900 have now arisen on the two following schemes.

Scheme D.6417. Installation of water and sewer mains

lModifications to the housing site led to & shoriening of sewer and water
mains with consequent savings of £3,000 in labour and materials.

Scheme D,6445. Extension to Power Station snd Supply System

The final requirements of the European Space Research Organisation were
considerably less than those originally estimated. 4 re-siting of houses led
to a shortening of lines and changes in the layout of the ESRO tracking station
led to a saving of labour md materisls on outside works, thus producing savings
of £1,900.

2 It has now been proposed that these savings should be applied to incresse
the C.D. & W. grant made under scheme D.6805 to a total of £41,741 which is a
little over 627 of the totel cost.

ba The Secretary of State for Commonweelth Affairs supports the applicaticn
and it is proposed, therefore, to approve a supplementary grant of £4,900 to
increase the C.D. & W. element of scheme DU.,6805 on the understanding that
revised estimates are produced for schemes D.6417 and D.6445 to provide savings
of this amount.

5. A Revised Financial Summary is attached at Appendix I.

Ministry of Overseas Development,
Eland House, Stag Place,
Victoria, S.W.1

7th February, 1968.

L woooLt
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APFPENDIX I

REVISED FINANCIAL SUM4ARY

Administering Authority:

Allocation:

Classification:

Description of Schems:

Total estimated cost:

C.D. & W. Assistance required:

Basis of administration for
accounting purposes:

Basis of calculation of claim:

Government of the Falkland Islands

Palkland Islands
Communications: Roads

Extension and improvement of roads
and pavements within Stanley Town

£67,017

Supplementary grant of £4,900
(In addition to £36,241 already
approved under scheme D.6805)

Single Capital Head

G.D. & W, funds to contribute
£41,741 towards the total cost.
Local funds tc meet the balance
of the cost.
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Ou52/IV
8th April, 68,

OeIeCeo Police

Colonial Secretary,

L 4

Reeecourse Rozd.

Your "Ho Left Turn® sign at the westerg cnd of LHacecourse Read is
steadily ignored by the inhabitents thereof and’ 8225 b3 ¥r. Isn Innes.

Plcase see that they are all notified #a$ Race Course Road is a
one=way strecet for the benefit of their children and also issue a broadeast
notice.

I amait with delight the day on which that "Ilo Rxit" sign will
appear.

(*.H. THO¥PSON)
COLOHMIAL SZECRETARY.

SC



ausa|w 9

3rd Kay, 63,

Dear Sir,

His Fxeellency the Governor would be obliged if you would call
upon hin &t 10 a.m. on Saturday the 1ith kay.

Should this time and date be incenvenient to you, would you
please telephone the Priveoie Seorctary at GCovernsent Iousec,

Yours faithfully,

(vieH. THO¥PSOH)
. COLONIAL  SECRTARY.

G. Lemon, Esqg.,
Stanley.

aC
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BROADCAST NOTICE

CEMENT FOR SALE

A large quantity of bagged cement is for sale at £23
per metric ton. Any order for one ton or over at £22, 10s. per ton.
Anyone interestsd should get in touch with the Secretariat
giving details of their requirements. Purchasers will be

required to move the cement which is in good condition.

To be broadcast four times, commencing 17th May, 1968,

17th May, 1968.
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Public Works Department,
Stanley, Falkland Islands.

20th Vay, 19 68.

RACECOURSE ROAD. CONCRETE LATD,

228.0
Y
696.0
4.8
220.,0
4.8

2/228.0
&
2,/696.0
-
2/220.0

o o
o o

-
(9]
. .
O |O

;

6" thick cone sladb = (4: 2: 1).

1864 sq. yds.

L" thick cone curbs {(4: 2: 1)

Reduced to slab 6" thick = 56 sq. yds.

6" thick cone slab on ramps.
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182 sq. yt_is.

 Total laid at 6" thick 2102 sq. yds.

e e e s
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No. PwD O11.

It is requested
that, in any refer-
euce to this memo-
randum the above
number and date
should be quoted.

Stanley, Falkland Islands.

SunJECT - Town Roads Contract.

Disposal of Unused Cement,

Condition 3 of Government Contract CGeneral Conditions states:—

Vesting of Works and Materdals in the Authority. Plant ete not to
be removed.,

3. From the commencement to the completion of orks, the .‘orks

and all materials, plant, temporary buildings, equipment and things

whatsoever brought on to the Site in connection with the Contract
. shall become the property of and vesi in the Authority subject to

its right of rejecticn of any meterials not approved, but the

futhority shall,subject to the provisicns of Conditions 26 and 5O
hereof', not be responsible, charged, or chargeable for anything
lost, stolen, damaged or desiroyed or removed frem the Site or that
shall fail 1n any way vhatscever and the care of same and every-
thirg conrected thereV1th or appertzining thereto shall be the
responsitility of the Contractor, who shall protect and preserve
entire and uninjured the whole of tlie Works and materials and other
things aforesaid until the termiration of the Contract.

No materisls, plant, temporary buildings, equipment, or other things
whatsoever shall be removed frem the Site without the consent in
writing of the S,C., but the S.C. may order or permit the Contresctor
in writing a2t any time duiring the progress of the work to remove
from the Site any unused materials, plant, temporary buildings,
equipment or things, and thereupcon the Contractor shall forthwith

. remove the same and upon removal the property shall revest in the
; Contractor. The decision of' the 5.0, upon any mztter arising under

this paragraph shall be final and conclusive.

However, +the curtailment of road slab and deduction of pavement in
Racecourse Road was8 in excess of the extra work carried out in concrete ramps

steps etc. by 48% cubic yards (or 291 sq. yds. at 6" thick),(Detail attacbed}.

It was considered reasocnable to accept 10 tons of the unused cement from
the Contractor.
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OL52/1V USQ

To: Supgerintendent Tublic "orks

From: The Colonizl Secretary, QUATTLY,
Toun Roads,

Plteme _1f*r'n how it is proposed tc zo akoul running
the next ext ulul’:. te the Stanle] 0=8

CCLORIATL EECRETARY




5th Juns, &8,

ear Sir,

o

I refor Lo cur converaaslon of the Lth June conserning your

principals® olain for o payment in rsspest of insurancs cover on
the “tonley roada cantract.

I drow your abtention to o lotler written by Ey. Weghorn dated
the lat Zpedl, 1967, in which he zald it wos usual thob all rolevand
insurance cmruc.,. Torn part of the bosic coaots chargeable by the
Cenaoriivm 5n the condract wnder substituted Condltion 38,

i«l{_ "

iy mply to thia, dated the 26th April, 1967 read = "Provided
you w1l assure re thot your Yguide nrice’ cvabimabe did in faeot
already ocontoin an clemnent for insvranee cover and thet this does not
wean a supplomentary charge will boe raiae;’_, wWC 0NN 2LTES GO the
intornretation you puf ferward on nage 2 of your letiter,

Mr, Veghorn then visitnd me an? aaid dhat it did not neon that
& aupplomentnry charge would be raised and promised to wxite aeceordingly,
e have nsver reoeived his Jeblex

£8 Tar es T eon recell o coaversstion with yous . lolsong I did
not depart fron this Yine ond merely reitersted that the incluvaion of
ingurange in the basic charpe was aceeptable to ua,

Yours faithfully,

(oM, wHONTSON)
GOLO..]_ I - 1":11»»»"-«.

Geile Temon, LSge,

Stanlay.

¢,0. Aoting Colonial Treasurer.

0
(]
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11th June 63,

Dear E&ir,

9 1 append for ycur informaticn = list of those peonle who
got in touch with the Secretariat as a resvlt of the zdvertiserent
for sale of bagged cerent, together with details of their require-

mentss:

¥y, P, Shont 1 ton

ir. C, Dickson 2 tons

¥r. J.G. Reid, Douglus Stn. 3 tons

¥r, D. Goss % ton

ir. D. Desborougr 3 bags only
frs. o Honsen 1 bag only
Lir, W, Berntzen 1 ton

iir. F. Colensn 2 bags only.

Yours faitnfully,

(R.BROWIING)
for COLONIL:L SHECRLUTIRY

Iire GeRa Leuon,

TANLIY .
S-LA.‘TL X "'l L Sr J
T8 G el
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SAXTON cl‘w:LoC’"TLT'_D\W‘
(Deep Drillers) P < &rﬁLﬂL

r
LIMITED  C
4l Brook Street, London, W,1,.

Sponsors of:
Saxton & Co.(Deep Drillers)Ltd
Rock & Alluvium Engineers Ltd.
Falkland Islands Consortium

R STANLE
The Colonial Secretary, SO 4
Secretariat, -
i 12th June, 1968

Dear Sir,

Reference your letter OL52/V of Lth June,
1968 we thank you for allowing the Town "oads Contract to
be signed off as complete whilst the disputed unused
cement still remains in the German Cemp, We fully
realise that this arrangement does not represent any
acceptance on your part of the unused cement and that,
on final settlement of the dispute, any relevant charges
would be deducted from the remaining 5% Retention monev.

Yours faithiully,

for Saxton & Co.{Deep srillers)Ltd

&-TL'"I_, B F Vg T M

(G.R.Lemon)
Site Asent

e Ad.

- . . =]
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o
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@qgﬁhd,
26%h June,

Superiatendent, Public Vor

Colonial Seerctary. Department,

Stanlcy LRoads Repair,

You will remember when we discussed this project recently
that you were going to let me Iknow whether you could reach any
agreepent with lr. John Rowlands. I an not pressing for an
immediate answer, but this is $o remind you.

(%.H. THONPSON)
COLONIAL _STCRETARY.

SC e _
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PWD 011 i MEMORANDUM

No. i . 2
! It is requesfted "-..\“ri 6’(/0/1/ c/f\(\\ ’
that, in any refer- \s. “1A 27+h .
ence to this memo- ‘5.‘,“:’3',' d /575‘6) <p } 7t L 19 8
randum the above BONN ,\’;. T /]
-number and date \\ i) / I <7 ,f‘
should be quoted. ”*v. QL iDb ,}2‘ To: The Colonla.l _Secretar’y,
S el {/‘
From: Superintendent of Vorks. F.W,D. STANIEY (11:3
Stanley, Falkland Tslands. e ?/‘2{ =

SUBJECT :— s Stanley Road Repairs.
= /
Ref. your liemo 0452/IV deted 26th June, 1968,

"

I have discussed the above project with lir. J. HRowlands and he
was in fact interested and promised to keep me informed.

His present position is that he feels obligated to his present
employers but af'ter the completion of the liarine Buildings in approx
6 to & weeks he would most likely be avaiiable for other work,

I will however contact you when I obtain more definite inf'ormation.

T o

Supt. of lorks,



0452/1V
1st July, 68;
Superintendent,
Colonial Secretary, Publie Works Departnent.

Stanley Roads Contract,

You will recall our conversation about the nayment of the
balance (less the final 5 per cent retention momey) for the last stage of
the Stanley roads.

I have nov received agreement from lr. Lemon that the
disputed, un-used cement at the German Camp can rermain there pending clearance
without prejudicing our position and that the dispube over the cement will be
related to the final payment of the retention money.

i1l you nlease now issue the necessary certificate to enable

payment to be made. If you find any difficulty in this please discuss with
the Aceting Colonial Treasurer,

(7.1, THOMPSON)
COLONIAL SHCRETARY

SC



9/7/68.

HOTES MADE TURING TEIFEPHONE QNVEESATION

BETYWEEN COLONIAL SECRETARY & MR, NELSON,

Yes I have got it in front of me.

We are obvicusgly looking at the situation from two ways.
Ve too sipned the contract in good faith on the understanding, and
this is based on a long conversation with VW ..... that insurance was
an integral part of the contract and it vwas costed in and within the
26%% profit margin of yours and there would be no additional charges
and 1 camnot really remember my conversalion with you, I am relying
entirely on file.

As the bills we are getting are supplementary to the contract
this is pushing the price up way above.

We don't understand that and we too signed in good faith, we
are not just trying to be difficuli about it. Yhat we want to do now
is to pget our legal advisers at work on this and say "Look, this is
what hes happened, this is the contract form and this is vhat we under—
stand by it - what do you say?" If they ceme back and say

have to proceed with the arbitration clause.
If on the other hand they say we are on a dicey wicket we shall have to
com¢ back to you.

I'm afraid we did and this is the truth of the situation.

I will get in touch by this next mail with the lepgal adviser
so that we keep the thing moving and do not come to a halt. I will ask
him to - yes. But the thing is to keep it moving, Yes, T don't of
covrse know how much Lemmon has to1d you ebout it, we have accented a
certain amount of the cement but we regard it ag a lisbility because
there is nothing in the contract to say we have to accept spare material
ordered by the contractor and we are doing our best to help Lemmon to
shift it locally. It is a question of time and we are doing what we can,
If the Falkland Ialond Covermment can make use of the cement we would not
hesitate to buy it but that is of course without prejudicing our pesition.
Wle are doing our best to get it shifted. Well, we haven't changed our
position from my last letier, unfortunately I do not have that letier in
front of me. I will get hold of that letter. That vms it - yes.
7ell we will do our best with our legal adviser %o get moving on this
question of insurance and show you some geood will thers at least. It is
not quite as simple as that - it never is, Ve also hove to consult the
Commonwealth Office because there is Comrmonwealth Office money in this
contract and we have to consult their legal advisers as well. I will
certainly get our legal adviser to get in touch with yours and get his
view of it.
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ROCK & ALLUVIUM ENGINEERS LIMITED '~

SPECIALIST CINVI L. ENGINEERS

46 VICTORIA STREET : LONDON - S\
TELEPHONE, "QI-222 1440
' :

OUR REF

GRL/VENME/L(c)

DATE

Ard July, 1968

The Colonial Secretary,
The Sccretariat,
Port Stanley.

PORT STANLEY

Dear Sir,

Soil Cement Roads

Since our test results from MHontevideo have
been so encouraging we now FTeel that the laying of =a
short test strip of soil cewment road would be justified,
We supggest that the concrete road past the ©.5.1.0,
station be extended towards the Filtration Plant by
about 20 or 30 yards. e would be prepared to finance
the construction of this test road but would recguire the
use of some P.YW.D. plant and materials which are not
available to us a2t present. We could supply the labour,
mixing plant and materials for the soil cement slab but
would require the use cof the P.W.D. compressor =znd brealer
for half a day and the small ?P.V.J., vibratory roller for
compacting the soil cement mix, We would also ask the
P.%W.D. to supply about 60 gallons of tar and %ton of stone
chinpings for dressing the surface as well as the usc of their
tair boiler and sprayer for spreading this dressing.

We hope vou will agree to this arrangement as
we are confident that this method of construction would
make cheap and durable roads entirely adequate for the
needs of the Colony.

Yours faithfully,
for Tock & Alluvium Engincers Litd.

(g.n. Lemor ) Cbl

Site Agent

DIRECTOAS: N. G. REID (GEQTECHNICAL ENGINEER), R. L. NELSON, B,a,, &5

b
"



(W.H.~PHOKPSON)
COLONTAL SECRETARY




0452/TV

26th July, 68,

Dear ¥r, Lenen,

Thank you for your letdtor of the 23rd July congerning on experivental
test sbrip of soll-cenent rosd to the wost of the W.1.T.0. station.

¥e are prepared to acoapdt your of for on the basis that ovr part in
it will be limited to the supnly of absut 67 gollems of tar, half n ton
of' stone chipnpings and the use of o btor boller ond sprayer, = comoressor
and brecker and snall vibrotory roller,

Tovrg faithfully,

{(vaH. THOMPEON)
COIORIAL SUCHETARY

« lomon, lisg.,
5ite Agent, B 9. 9 L

ok & Alluvium Limited,

( 1% 377 )

w’.I‘IoT. 26:7:68



3
BROADCAST NOTICE

Repair of Stanley Roads.

. Government offers for contract by tender the repair of

Stanley Roads during the summer period.

For details apply Superinterndent Public Works.

Colonial Secretary's Office, To be broadcast 5 times,
Stanley, Palkland Islands.

efs OL52/1V
26th August, 1968.

Copy to S.P.W,
AA.

B @ T LE





